Columbia County Building Permit Application

[PR———

For Office Use Only  Application #_0 %0 /- 20 Date Reczived 215 By Y&/ _ Permit # 27554

Zoning Official GJ—K Date2>¢1.07 Flogd Zone Land Use A - £ Zoning /4 -5
FEMA Map # Q: Elevatlon MA MFE) A River ,dgﬁ; Plans Examiner__(4? Date (-&-—5

Commments
oc/@fH LPeed or PA i—smﬁ:tm@{tate Road Info - Parent Parcel #
— Dev Permit # = In Floodw - Letter of Auth, from Contractor -FWC p letter /
IMPACT FEES: EMS P29.85  rire ‘5;7 £.65  corm A/09:/i _ RoadiCode ""6 w )20

l School_ 8 /,500 dt =ToTAL _*© 3’ 0¢3.C7
septic Permit No._ OF- 00 2¢ -/

Fax _352-422-3%953
Name Authorized Person Signing Permit _A&2/  Lake Phone 752-420-355 7
Address 0. LBix 454 SPALRR, FL. 3UTR

Owners Name _5/221n/f. KRiven s Phone 750 - #5'¢Y ~5/6d

911 Address 2/ 5¥F45 5 2/5 //Mf/ ¥4/ Jhed TORINVES L BNYLZ
Contractors Name d%ﬁg& s f RKOEERS Phone 5/ 7 — 752 -/3&¢5
Address 407 5. Jrowtace Rd  Franl & Pf/ v, . Z3543

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address /};//4’ e
Bonding Co. Name & Address //’? S
Architect/Engineer Name & Address /Z’//? b AT Bt
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address l/,/él
Circle the correct power company - FL Power & L@ Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progress Energy
Property ID Number /4 -75-17-09991~600¢ Eslh-naied Cost of Construction _/ '«5’{ , 700 o
Subdivision Name _ Z&cAal.  AT7ALHE) Lot Block_____Unit __ Phase _

Driving Directions _ 7/ _ Seeidh  Fhas?t O 2wy s7iR7z ook JTusi /st 178
0N AEFT _ AdipEss  2]995

e Number of Existing Dwellings on Property 22275
>
creag(/ﬁt 45 Lot Size ‘,3' 39 X /27

Construction of #0X 74 Z%!cfm 1@&2 o du ZPM
Do you need a - Culvert Permit or Culvert Waiver or Have cm: éxisﬂng Drive Totul Building Height 2 —
_g_&?/ Side ,19’3{ Rear ,4?3_4/7__

Number of Stories ____[_ Heated Floor Area __jfﬂﬁ___ __Total Floor Area XY 2¢) _ _ Roof Pitch f"/ i

Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front . __ Side

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or

installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

Page 1 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) W S’\d‘»&/ w/m/"/g' 1- 25, 0‘] Revised 1-10-08



Columbia County Building Permit Application

TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to
have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a
permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for
additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause

demonstrated.

FLORIDA’S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment

According to Florida Law. those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a
right to enforce their claim for payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your
contractor fails to pay subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments. the
people who are owed money may look to your property for payment. even if you have paid your contractor in full.
This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other

services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held
responsible to the County for any damage to sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and
structures, together with damage to drainage facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in
ponding of water, or other damage to roadway and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your
contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot
for which this permit is issued. No certificate of occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public
infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT
IN YOU PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST
INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR
ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will
be done in compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning. | further
understand the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining this Building Permit.

Owners Signature

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this

written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining
this Building Permit.

Contractor’s License Number /3¢ /25 343

Columbia County
Competency Card Number

Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this j_i dayof Japn/ 200Y.
Personally known;_~" or Produced Identification
UJQ} {)%@]&C{ﬂ% SEAL: "«% g::::g fﬂugl::ﬁ;ar:ja of Florida

H K g My Commussion DD693983

State of Flgrlda Notary S’Iénature (For the Contractor) ¥ o “@ Expires 08/24/2011

Paae 2 of 2 (Both Paaes must he submitted toaether.) Revised 1-10-08



DIRECT MOBILE CONNECTIONS, Inc.

PAGE2 CUSTOMER 3AeRliné  Rivels DATE_/-F 4%

STANDARD PACKAGE CONSISTING OF FOLLOWING ITEMS:
4" DIAMETER, BLACK STEEL CASED WELL DRILLED UP TO 100’

% HP. 16 GPM SUBMERSIBLE PUMP WITH 42 GAL. EQUIVALENT PRE-CHARGED TANK WITH CONTROL VALVE.
900 GALLON CONCRETE SEPTIC TANK - BELOW GRADE SYSTEM
STANDARD DRAINFIELD FOR MOBILE HOME SIZE/BEDROOMS BASED ON 1.20 SOIL TEST
200 AMP 8 CIRCUIT SERVICE WITH MAIN ﬂ’{verhcad [] Underground  (wood - concrete)
4 WIRE CIRCUIT TO MOBILE HOME UP TO 75 FEET
20 AMP 230 VOLT CIRCUIT TO PUMP UP TO 100 FEET
SEWER DRAIN TO SEPTIC SYSTEM WITHIN 15 FEET OF MOBILE HOME
% INCH PVC PR-160 WATER LINE UP TO 100 FEET WITH %" GATE VALVE AND ONE HOSE BIB
PERMITS FOR PLACEMENT, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, SEPTIC AND WELL
PRICE FOR ABOVE PACKAGE §_7/7 957 «

UPGRADES AND ADDITIONAL WORK

UPGRADES
UPGRADE PUMP AND TANK TO HP WITH TANK sy 3
UPGRADE SEPTIC SYSTEM TO _ JA57)  WITH STANDARD DRAINFIELD.......................... $_ 550 Z
UPGRADE WATERLINE TO S -2 e T—
UPGRADE PUMP CIRCUIT TO # AWG WIRE FOR VOLTAGEDROP...............c.cccceeee.. §
OTHER 5
$
)
PRICE FOR PACKAGE, UPGRADES AND ADDITIONAL WORK (LESS EXTRA'S).........§ I o
NOTES* , 80
* EXTRA WELL DEPTH WILL BE BILLED AT § Zé ; PER FOOT
* EXTRA DRAINFIELD WILL BE BILLED ATS __ 4 PER SQUARE FOOT
* EXTRA M/H CIRCUIT OVER 75' WILL BE BILLED AT § PER FOOT.
* EXTRA PUMP CIRCUIT OVER 100" WILL BE BILLED AT $ PER FOOT.
* EXTRA WATER LINE OVER 100" WILL BE BILLED AT $ PER FOOT.

* MOUND TYPE SYSTEM WILL BE PRICED UPON OBTAINING SPECIFICATIONS FROM THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

PAYMENTS 40
WE PROPOSE TO FURNISH MATERIAL AND.LABOR AS STATED ABOVE FOR THE SUM OF _ 8509 —
PLUS COUNTY IMPACT FEE OF $_25) WITH PAYMENTS AS FOLLOWS: o0

DEPOSIT TO BE PAID BY OWNER § _ BALANCE DUE ON COMPLETION S__8.540

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Site plan is based on information supplied by customer, therefore customer assumes sole responsibility for location of mobile home,
set backs. site improvements and zoning requirements. Location of all improvements on site plan are general locations and subject to
change at the time of installation due to unusual or unanticipated conditions. Customer understands and agrees to have their electrical
service location verified by their power company or will assume responsibility for their chosen location. Additional requirements for
flood- prone, environmental sensitive or delineated areas are not included in this package. Direct Mobile Connections, Inc. (DMC) can
not guarantee the quantity or quality of any water obtained nor the depth of the well. Customer agrees to hold DMC harmless for
damage to driveways, walks. trees, plants, land (including ruts and sinkholes ) and buildings caused by moving and using heavy
equipment on job site. Customer will be responsible for re-inspection fees caused by rejected items not included in this proposal and
failure to have home unlocked for inspector. Charges for additional or extra work are due and payable when they occur. Utility
companies deposits, hookup fees and primary service lateral (if needed) are not included and must be paid separately. Contract
balance due on completion of the items indicated on this proposal, after 10 days, unpaid balance will be assessed 1.5% per month
carrying charge. If it becomes necessary to enforce this contract, customer agrees to pay all cost for collection including a reasonable
attorney's fee whether or not suit is filed In any legal proceeding arising out of this contract, customer agrees that venue shall lie in
Marion County, Florida Customer understands he or she is contracting directly with DMC and is responsible for any unpaid balance
until paid in full. All work includes one (1) year parts and labor warranty. All agreements and understandings are contained herein and
there are no verbal agreement or representation not herein contained. By signing below, the customer accepts the above prices,

Customer Date
A=

o o~

Salesman Date




Prepared By:

THOMAS M. EGAN, Chartered
2107 SE 3rd Avenue e
Ocala, FL 34471 Do Eswiiﬁz“'i"”

ll“l.

- 12133
I.Tlst'ctl:?uon,l‘.nlulbla County B:1008 p:243

Parcel [D #:
Grantee SS#:

WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made this March [, 2004, Between GREGORY MONTGOMERY,
unremarried widower of Jennifer Montgomery, Grantor, and PENNY GENE RIVERS AND
STERLING PAGE RIVERS, her husband, and MICHAEIL TAYLOR RIVERS, , whose Post
Office Addressis 21735 S }ﬁuy__jﬂ, é;‘ fgna? <, Florida 22695 Grautees.

WITNESSETH:

That said Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars, and
other good and valuablc considcration to said Grantor in hand paid by said Grantee, receipt
whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained and sold to the said Grantee, and
Grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever, the following described land, situate, lying and
being in Columbia Counly, Florida, to-wit;

See Attached Eshibit A.
Subject to taxes for 2004 and subsequent years, and casements and restrictions of record.

AND SAID GRANTOR does hereby fully warrant the title to said land, and will defend the same
against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has hereunto set Grantor's hand and seal the day and
year first above written,

Signed, sealed 3
deliveredAi presence:

st G <L _—
A1 Fean % MONTGOMERY

/ Vi e ZE
Address: )46 M. Ha ol e
/5/ - =T C('fn'l A 032
Ses 77 Dav /((‘06?{"

-ty

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF MARION

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State
aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgements, persopally pppeared
GREGORY MONTGOMERY, who produced )¢ L M5 $2-24/-5*for identification, and is the
person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged before me

that he exccuted the same this March 75, 2004,
L

: Notary Public ”
Uy Comen Dy, 42705 My commission expires:
Ne. DD 033520
1) Parvarally Mngesn | ] O%r LD




Exhibit A

Inst: 2006005814 Date:03/16/200% Time:09:09

Doc Stamp-Deed :  2275.00
Parcel 1: DC,P.Dewitt Cason,Columbia County B: 1009 P:213%

PID#15-7S-17-09991-000

A Parcel of land in Section 15, Township 7 South, Range 17 East, COLUMBIA County,
Florida, being more particularly described as follows:

Begin at the Southwest corner of the North % of the Northwest ¥ and run Northerly along
the Western boundary line of the North ¥ of the Northwest %, 3.625 chains for a Point of
Beginning; thence run Easterly 19.3 chains parallel to the Southern boundary line of the North 2
of the Northwest V4; thence Northerly 3.625 chains; thence Westerly 19.3 chains to the Western
boundary line of the North %2 of the Northwest %; thence Southerly along the Western boundary
line of the North ¥ of the Northwest ¥ 3.625 chains to the Point of Beginning.

Parcel 2:
PID#15-78-17-09991-001

Begin at the Southwest corner of the North % of Northwest 4; Section 15, Township 7
South, Range 17 East, COLUMBIA County, Florida and run Northerly along the Western
boundary line of the North % of the Northwest ', 10.875 chains (717.75 feet) for a Point of
Beginning; and thence run Easterly 19.3 chains (1273.80 fcet) parallel to the Southern boundary
line of North ¥z of the Northwest %; thence Northerly 3.625 chains (239.25 feet); thence
Westerly 19.3 chains (1273.80 feet) to the Western boundary line of the North ¥z of the
Northwest %; thence Southerly along the Western boundary line of the North ¥z of the Northwest
Y4, 3.625 chains (239.25 feet) to the Point of Beginning. The West 100.00 feet thereof subject to
right of way for State Road No.25 (U.S. Highway No. 41).

Parcel 3:
PID#15-78-17-09991-002

Section 15, Township 7 South, Range 17 East, and being more particularly described as
follows:

Begin at the Southwest corner of the North ¥ of the Northwest Y4 and run Northerly along

the Western boundary line of the North ¥ of the Northwest %, 7.25 chains (473.50 feet) for a
Point of Beginning; and run thence Easterly 19.3 chains (1273.80 feet), parallel to the Southern
boundary line of the North %2 of the Northwest '; thence Northerly 3.625 chains(236.25 fect),

_thence Westerly 19.3 chains (1273.80 feet) to the Western boundary line of the North % of the
Northwest %: thence Southerly along the Western boundary line of the North 42 of the Northwest
V4; 3.625 chains (239.25 fect) to the Point of Beginning. The West 100 fect thereof being subject
to right of way for State Road No. 25 (U.S Hwy No.41).




Palm Harbor Construction
605 S Frontage Road
Plant City, FL. 33563
Phone: 813-752-1368
Fax: 813-659-1224
CBC1253434
TH0000607

POWER OF ATTORNEY

January 6, 2009

Columbia County
Customer: Rivers
To Whom It May Concern:

|, Charles P. Rogers, do hereby give my permission to Ken Lake to apply for, sign for and pick up a permit on
my behalf for the property at 21835 S. Hwy 441 High Springs, Fl.

Thank You,

ks Py

Charles P. Rogers
CBC1253434

State of Florida
County of Hillsborough

Subscribed and sworn to before me this (;; day of OWA % ; ZGOT , by Charles P. Rogers., who is personally
known to me. M\,L p
Notary Public: (—) Q

Notary Seal:

. CHARLENE A. PALKO
""‘M”i‘ . Commission DD 773375

$ Expires March 30, 2012

S Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-

B00-385-T019




STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
Permit Application Number

Scale: Each block represents 5 feet and 1 inch = 50 feet.

o
VRIVE Pare s

it (9572

a i)
Notes: /"= noe-
Site Plan submitted by: Aw oAl

Signature Title

Plan Approved Not Approved Date /~/3 0 ¢
By County Health Department

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DH 4015, 10/96 (Replaces HRS-H Form 4015 which may be used)
(Stock Number: 5744-002-4015-6)

Page 2 of 3



U_SearchKesults

Columbia County Property

Appraiser
DB Last Updated: 1/12/2

009

Parcel: 15-7S-17-09991-000

Owner & Property Info

Page 1 of 2

2008 Tax Year

| TaxRecord || PropertyCard || Interactive GIS Map |

Owner's Name |RIVERS PENNY GENE &
Site Address

. STERLING PAGE RIVERS &
Mailing MICHAEL TAYLOR RIVERS
Address 21835 S HWY 441

HIGH SPRINGS, FL 32643

Use Desc. (code) | VACANT (000000)

Neighborhood [15717.00 Tax District 3
UD Codes MKTAOQ2 Market Area 02
Total Land 6.450 ACRES

Area

Description

1009-2133.

COMM SW COR OF NW1/4 OF NW1/4, RUN N
239.25 FT FOR POB, RUN E 1273.8 FT, N 239.25
FT, W 1273.8 FT, S 239.25 FT TO POB, EX RD
R/W. ORB 403-470, 692-05, WD 948-2333, DC
MELAINE JENNIFER MONTGOMERY 1009-2132, WD

Property & Assessment Values

| Print |

Search Result: 1 of 1

Mkt Land Value |cnt: (1) $42,463.00] |Just Value $42,463.00
Ag Land Value |cnt: (0) $0.00| |Class Value $0.00
Building Value |cnt: (0) $0.00 es:sessed $42,463.00
XFOB Value  |cnt: (0) $0.00| [value

Total Exempt Value $0.00
Appraised $42,463.00| |Total Taxable

Value Value $42,463.00
Sales History

Sale Date Book/Page Inst. Type | Sale Vimp | Sale Qual Sale RCode Sale Price

3/15/2004 1009/2133 WD 1 u 01 $325,000.00
3/8/2002 948/2333 wD v Q $27,000.00
7/5/1989 692/5 WD v Q $15,000.00

Building Charact

eristics

Bldg ltem | Bldg Desc | YearBit | Ext.Walls | Heated S.F. | ActualSF. | Bidg Value

NONE

Extra Features & Out Buildings

Code | Desc | YearBit | value | Units | Dims | Condition (% Good)
NONE
Land Breakdown
Lnd Code Desc Units Adjustments Eff Rate Lnd Value
000000 VAC RES (MKT) 6.450 AC 1.00/1.00/1.00/1.00 $6,583.50 $42,463.00
http://columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/D_SearchResults.asp 1/23/2009



@1/21/2089 18:17 3869617183 LAKE CITY MAINT. PAGE @1/82

= e

FAX
MEMORANDUM MEMORANDUM
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
To: Mr, John Kerce, Dept. Director From: Dale L. Cray, FDOT Permits Insp.
Columbia Co. Building & Zoning Dept. Date: 1-20-2009 Fax No. 386-961-7183
Fax No: 386-758-2160 Attention; Col Co. Building Zoning Dept.

() Sign and return. () For your files. { ) Please call me. (XX') FYI () For Review

REF: Existing Res. D/W / Inspected On:1-20-2009

PROJECT: Mr. Sterfing P. Rivers & Michael T. Rivers

PARCEL ID No: 15-75-17-08991-000 Permit No :N/A Sec No : 29030
MILE POST: N/A

APP, NO : N/A

Mr. Kerce:

Please accept this as our legal notice of final passing inspection for (Mr. Sterling & Michael Rivers) for
an Existing Res. Driveway, The project is located, 21835 3 Hwy 441 High Springs, Fl. 32643,

The existing Access has been inspected and (Approved) and, meets FDOT Standard Requirements.

If further information Is required on this project please do not hesitate to contact this office for
additional access permitting information details, My office number is 961-7193 or 961-7146.

Sincerely,

@w—ni?

Dale L. Cray
Access Permits Inspector

0401 20




P1/21/2089 18:17 3869617183 LAKE CITY MAINT. PAGE B2/82
D_SearchResults Page 1 of 2

Columbia County Property

Appraiser
DB Last Updated: 1/12/2009

Parcel: 15-75-17-09991-000

Owner & Property Info
Owner's Name |RIVERS PENNY GENE &
Site Address

] STERLING PAGE RIVERS &
Mailing MICHAEL TAYLOR RIVERS

Address 21835 5 HWY 441
HIGH SPRINGS, FL 32643

Use Desc, (cade) | VACANT (000000)

Neighborhood |15717.00 Tax District 3
UD Codes MKTAO2 Market Area 02
Total Land

Aren 6.450 ACRES

COMM SW COR OF NW1/4 OF NW1/4, RUN N
239.25 FT FOR PQB, RUN E 1273.8 FT, N 239,25
FT, W 1273.8 FT, § 239.25 FT TQ POR, EX RD
R/W. ORB 403-470, 692-05, WD 948-2333, DC
MELAINE JENNIFER MONTGOMERY 1008-2132, WD
1009-2133,

Description

Property & Assessment Values

Mkt Land Value |znt: (1) $42,463.00| |Just Value $42,463.00
Ag Land Value [cnt: (0) $0.00{ |Clase Value $0.00
Building Value |cnt: (0) $0.00) |Assessed
s 42,463,00

XFOB Value  [ent: (0) s0.00| |Value ?

Total Exempt Value $0,00
Appraised $42,463.00| |Total Taxable

Value Value #2,463.00
Sales History

Sale Date | Book/Page | Inst. Type | Sale Vimp | Sale Qual | Sale RCode Sale Price

3/15/2004 1009/2133 WD I U 01 $325,000.00
3/8/2002 948/2333 ) v Q $27,000.00
7/5/1989 692/5 wD v Q $15,000.00

Building Characteristics
Bldg Item | Bldg Desc | YearBit | Ext. Walls | Heated S.F. | Actual S.F. | Bidg Value

NONE
Extra Features & Out Buildings
Code | Desc | YearBit | Valwe | Units | Dims | Condition (% Good)
NONE
Land Breakdown
Lnd Code Desc Units Adjustments Eff Rate Lnd Value
000000 VAC RES (MKT) 6.450 AC 1.00/1.00/1.00/1.00 $6,583.50 $42,463.00

httDffcolumblaﬂoridanacomfﬁmm SearchReanltc non 1 imA I AAA



Exhibit A

Inst: 2004005814 Date:03/16/2004 Time:09:09

Doc Stamp-Deed : 2275.00
Parcel |: DC,P.DewWitt Cason,Columbia County B:1009 P:2134

PID#15-7S-17-09991-000

A Parcel of land in Section 15, Township 7 South, Range 17 East, COLUMBIA County,
Florida, being more particularly described as follows:

Begin at the Southwest corner of the North % of the Northwest % and run Northerly along
the Western boundary line of the North %2 of the Northwest %, 3.625 chains for a Point of
Beginning; thence run Easterly 19.3 chains parallel to the Southern boundary line of the North %
of the Northwest %; thence Northerly 3.625 chains; thence Westerly 19.3 chains to the Westemn
boundary line of the North %2 of the Northwest %4; thence Southerly along the Western boundary
line of the North %2 of the Northwest % 3.625 chains to the Point of Beginning.

Parcel 2:
PID#15-7S8-17-09991-001

Begin at the Southwest corner of the North % of Northwest %; Section 15, Township 7
South, Range 17 East, COLUMBIA County, Florida and run Northerly along the Western
boundary line of the North ¥ of the Northwest %, 10.875 chains (717.75 feet) for a Point of
Beginning; and thence run Easterly 19.3 chains (1273.80 feet) parallel to thc Southem boundary
line of North ¥z of the Northwest %; thence Northerly 3.625 chains (239.25 feet); thence
Westerly 19.3 chains (1273.80 feet) to the Western boundary line of the North %2 of the
Northwest %; thence Southerly along the Western boundary line of the North % of the Northwest
Y4, 3.625 chains (239.25 fect) to the Point of Beginning. The West 100.00 feet thereof subject to
right of way for State Road No.25 (U.S. Highway No. 41).

Parcel 3:
PID#15-78-17-09991-002

Section 15, Township 7 South, Range 17 East, and being more particularly described as
follows:

Begin at the Southwest corner of the North % of the Northwest %4 and run Northerly along
the Western boundary line of the North ¥z of the Northwest %4, 7.25 chains (473.50 feet) for a
Point of Beginning; and run thence Easterly 19.3 chains (1273.80 feet), parallel to the Southemn
boundary line of the North 2 of the Northwest %; thence Northerly 3.625 chains(236.25 fect),

. thence Westerly 19.3 chains (1273.80 feet) to the Western boundary line of the North %2 of the
Northwest %; thence Southerly along the Western boundary line of the North %2 of the Northwest
Y4; 3.625 chains (239.25 fect) to the Point of Beginning. The West 100 fect thereof being subject
to right of way for State Road No. 25 (U.S Hwy No.41).




Return 1o

Direct Moblle Connectlons, Inc.

PO Box 684 ‘
Sparr, FL 32192-0684 "
e e Inst 200912001108 Date 1/26/2008 Time 10 13 AM
NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT o) G-DC P DeWitt Cason Columbia County Page 1 of 2 B 1165 P 2519
Permit No, 8 )

Tox Folla/Paro! 1D: 1329 12-C49GcepBate L. . Counly: (ol ceom j‘) L5

The undersigned he Ivea notios tht Improvernen will be made to oertaln real properyy, In ecaordance
mcﬁamﬁ%.mummmummhm of Commencemant:

1. Devedption of propenty (legal description, Iot, blook, and strest address Wavallsbley: 2/ F4/4 5. ij {4
(licd  Feamds , AL 3%43 LECnL 2 ITREHEY)
(axeel 4
2. Genera description of Improvement__/L5 5 / ) Z /0 i

. anuntmﬂddmn:__jiﬁ&i;&_ﬁlﬂ‘ﬁ RQUESFs 5 s
LWE_HA s Tppmids, L. 32643 -
Al d J i >
20 Name v erass o o i kS e ran ownacy 2/ /2.

GehS 405 T Frpannce A

4, Contraotor - Qualifier Name and Address: :
2zt be L 73543

8. Bursly ~ Name and Address: /A
Amount of bond: §
0. Lender = Nama and Addrees: e

7. Parsons within the Btate of Forida designated by Owner upan whom nolicas of othar documents may be servad as
provided by Section 713.13(1)(a) 7. Monda Btatutss: 2/ :
Z

8. In addition ta Wm/Mersell, Owner designates the followin NMI‘I(I")' to recalve @ copy of the Lienor'a Notice as
providad (n Beotion 713.18(1)(b), Florida Stabutas [Provide NameMalling Address |

L8
9. NOG expirtion date (one full year fram the date of recornding uniese difereni data la specifled);

WARNING TO CWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER APTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE NOTICE OF
COMMENGEMENT ARE CONBIDERED IMPROPER PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART |, BECTION 713,13,
FLORIDA BTATUTES, AND CAN RRBULT IN YOUR PAYING TWACE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY,
A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST B2 AECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB 8ITE BEFORE THE FIRST
INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONBULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING YOUR NOTIGE OF COMMENCEMENT,

pursuiint to Beclon 82,628, Florida Statutes: Under penaities of perdjury, | deciare that | have
going and that fhe-Mct atated In it are brue to the beat of my knowledge and bellsf.

" ()
2o
A\ L")
& % TERESAA STUMP
& MY COMIISSION # DD 563266
€ p SHUPIRES: June 27, 2010

1O = O atary Ciscount Assoc Co

e g

STATE OF FLORIDA
County of 1Y XL i

it o i i i

, F_t_\ i S,
m{‘mmnn Instrument wae acknowledged before me this / dayof L, 200, by
{ciny I‘)'n\r'*-'a (print neme of perecn) as (type of
uumam¥. 0.0, OFficer, lrustee, attomey In faot) for (name ot party on
behalf 0 whop. lnswmom was sxsouted),

_ Notary Publle = 1
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Permit Application Number

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
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ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Pane 2 of 3

DH 4015, 10798 (Replaces HRS-H Form 4015 which may be used)

(Stock Number: 5744-002-4015-6)
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STATE OF FLORIDA 3900 Y94  PERMIT NQ. 4}9 3374;-#—‘!
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH /37 DATE PAID:
ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM  FEE PAID. P2
APPLICATION FOR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT . ... RECEIPT #
(Z—PTi> = |0 T73p

APPLICATION FOR:

[+ New System [ ] Existing System i Bldi Innovative

[ ] Repair [ ] Abandonment {1 Temporary

APPLICANT: _S/erlin’LL Kivens |

AGENT: __Ken/ Lake / Vs /:"7@&15) TELEPHONE: 252 -4 20-595' %

C_,. ’:‘!'
MAILING ADDRESS: ____ A f.  Biv 434 Spaek , FL. 52092 gga- P12 ~Onbe

TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT OR APPLICANT'S AUTHORIZED AGENT. SYSTEMS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED
BY A PERSON LICENSED PURSUANT TO 489.105(3)(m) OR 489.552, FLORIDA STATUTES. IT IS THE APPLICANT'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION OF THE DATE THE LOT WAS CREATED OR PLATTED
(MM/DD/YY) IF REQUESTING CONSIDERATION OF STATUTORY GRANDFATHER PROVISIONS.

PROPERTY INFORMATION

LOT: BLOCK: SUBDIVISION: M}’ﬂ ZEJ/‘?{ PLATTED:

PROPERTY ID#: 25 -78-11~09997 ~000 ZONING: é I/M OR EQUIVALENT: [Y/N]

PROPERTY SIZE: 4.5/, ACRES WATER SUPPLY:[ «}PRIVATE PUBLIC [ ]<=2000GPD [ ]>2000GPD
IS SEWER AVAILABLE AS PER 381.0065, FS?[Y@ DISTANCE TOSEWER: __ 4 ~ FT

PROPERTY ADDRESS: ’Q / KE ”’r‘ 5 /Vu/g S ik ,m/é"ﬁl, £ Z24¥3
DIRECTIONS TOPROPERTY: _#4/ .5 /fhs/ ribemmio 775 Jus? fasy gdlesss
21835 _pp L= P st Bebows Gdemar

BUILDING INFORMATION [ JRESIDENTIAL [ ]1COMMERCIAL
Unit  Type of No. of Building Commercial/Institutional System Design
No  Establishment Bedrooms  Area Sgft Table 1, Chapter 64E-6, FAC
Hodular. 4 2920

. V=I5%ne ~Gbe L ol

3

4
-~  Floor/Equipment Drains [ 1 Other (Specify)
SIGNATURE: _X"Zn kifé DATE: /=13 -9
DH 4015, 10/97 — Page 1 (Previous Editions May Be Used) Page 10or4

Stock Number: 5744-001-4015-1 ,
IEINITEREERR > {



FORM 600A-2004R Tested sealed ducts must be certified in this house.

EnergyGauge® 4.5.2

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE

FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs

Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name: 2102-0744F FMX4766D Builder: PHH
Address: Permitting Office: Colummi'g
City, State: : Permit Number:
Owner: Jurisdiction Number: 2 2/¢0¢ ¢,
Climate Zone: South
1. New construction or existing New _ 12. Cooling systems
2. Single family or multi-family Single family a. Central Unit Cap: 56.5 kBtu/hr
3. Number of units, if multi-family ). . SEER: 13.00
4. Number of Bedrooms 4 b. N/A
5. Is this a worst case? No _
6. Conditioned floor area (ft*) 20920 f2 c. N/A
7. Glass type! and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default)
a. U-factor: Description Area 13. Heating systems
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble, U=0.3) 290.0 fit __ a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 58.7 kBtu'hr
b. SHGC: HSPF: 7.70
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) 7b. (Clear) 290.0 fit __ b. N/A
8.  Floor types
a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall R=11.0, 2920.0ftt __ c. N/A
b. N/A -
c. N/A - 14. Hot water systems
9. Wall types a. Electric Resistance Cap: 50.0 gallons
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=11.0, 1889.0 f** __ EF: 0.90
b. N/A o b. N/A
c. N/A o
d. N/A e c. Conservation credits
e. N/A _ (HR-Heat recovery, Solar
10. Ceiling types — DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
a. Under Attic R=30.0, 2940.0 fi* 15. HVAC credits PT,
b. N/A . (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
c. N/A _ HF-Whole house fan,
11. Ducts(Leak Free) _ PT-Programmable Thermostat,
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Con. AH: Interior Sup. R=6.0, 290.0 ft MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
b. N/A _ MZ-H-Multizone heating)

Glass/Floor Area: 0.10

Total as-built points: 29056
Total base points: 35825

PASS

| hereby certify that the pla

Code.
PREPARED BY:

DATE:

5 and specifications covered by
g Withithe Florida Energy

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for

with the Florida Energy Code.
OWNER/AGENT:

| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance

compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL; __ Date

DATE:

DATE:

1 Predominant glass type. For actual glass type and areas, see Summer & Winter Glass output on pages 2&4.

SEE MANUFACTURER'S CONTI

MRS &

TR 8 WSS WA

EnergyGauge® (Version: FLRCSB v4.5.2)

B/

B i

kodular Building Plans Examingr—
Flarida Lisanse ho. SMP-42




FORM 600A-2004R  Tested sealed ducts must be certified in this house. EnergyGauge® 4.5.2

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name: 2102-0744F FMX4766D Builder: PHH
Address: Permitting Office: €ocu#14:d
City, State: " Permit Number:
Owner: Jurisdiction Number: 2 2./000
Climate Zone: North
1. New construction or existing New _ 12. Cooling systems
2. Single family or multi-family Single family _ a. Central Unit Cap: 56.5 kBtw/hr __
3. Number of units, if multi-family I _ SEER: 13.00 __
4. Number of Bedrooms 4 b. N/A _
5. Is this a worst case? No _ _
6. Conditioned floor area (ft*) 2920 fir c. N/A .
7. Glass typcl and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default) .
a. U-factor: Description Area 13. Heating systems
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble, U=0.3)290.0 fir __ a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 58.7 kBtwhr __
b. SHGC: HSPF: 7.70
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) 7b. (Clear) 290.0 it __ b. N/A o
8.  Floor types _
a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall R=11.0, 2920.0ft* __ c. N/A .
b. N/A _ .
c. N/A _ 14. Hot water systems
9.  Wall types a. Electric Resistance Cap: 50.0 gallons __
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=11.0, 1889.0 f* EF.: 090 __
b. N/A _ b. N/A _
c. N/A o _
d. N/A . c. Conservation credits _
e. N/A o (HR-Heat recovery, Solar
10. Ceiling types - DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
a. Under Attic R=30.0, 2940.0 fi* 15. HVAC credits PT, __
b. N/A _ (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
c. N/A _ HF-Whole house fan,
11. Ducts(Leak Free) o PT-Programmable Thermostat,
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Con. AH: Interior Sup. R=6.0, 290.0 ft MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
b. N/A _ MZ-H-Multizone heating)

Total as-built points: 27402 P AS S

Glass/Floor Area: 0.10 Total base points: 36344

I hereby certify that the pl

s and specifications covered by Review of the plans and
this calculation are in compli i

the Florida Energy specifications covered by this

Code. calculation indicates compliance
PREPARED BY: with the Florida Energy Code.

; 1111 Before construction is completed
DATE: APPRUVED this building will be inspected for

compliance with Section 553.908

| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance !
Florida Statutes.

with the Florida Energy Code.

e N

OWNER/AGENT: BUILDING OFFICIAL:

DATE: DATE:

; B v
1 Predominant glass type. For actual glass type and areas, see Summer & Winter Glass output on pages 2&4. ) ' ,
S_EE i}g%_ﬁ! f\EL Bﬁ:ﬁ%{ﬁ‘é _j ») g ﬂ(“: o~ JLnergyGauge® (Version: FLRCSB v4.5.2) (Z:AS”“‘? *%—‘5' /""2‘“"“"
> 1 TR, Re 3 .
LEEEs ¢ s . = RS el B Y &S & Lk Modular Building Plans Examiner
k%{m ?{f}g«; e s o e Floride License No. SMP-42

et g

FRANCIS

hé

2



FORM 600A-2004R Tested sealed ducts must be certified in this house. EnergyGauge® 4.5.2

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs

Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name: 2102-0744F FMX4766D Builder: PHH
Address: Permitting Office:
City, State: . Permit Number:
Owner: Jurisdiction Number:
Climate Zone: Central
1. New construction or existing New _ 12. Cooling systems
2. Single family or multi-family Single family __ a. Central Unit Cap: 56.5 kBtuw/hr
3. Number of units, if multi-family 1 SEER: 13.00
4. Number of Bedrooms 4 b. N/A _
5. Is this a worst case? No _ _
6. Conditioned floor area (ft?) 2920 fi2 c. N/A .
7. Glass typel and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default) .
a. U-factor: Description  Area 13. Heating systems
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble, U=0.3) 290.0 fiz __ a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 58.7 kBw/hr
b. SHGC: HSPF: 7.70 __
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) 7b. (Clear) 290.0 f*  _ b. N/A _
8. Floor types _
a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall R=11.0, 2920.0ft* __ c. N/A _
b. N/A _ _
c. N/A _ 14. Hot water systems
9.  Wall types a. Electric Resistance Cap: 50.0 gallons ___
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=11.0, 1889.0 ft* _ EF: 090
b. N/A _ b. N/A _
c. N/A _ _
d. N/A _ c. Conservation credits _
e. N/A . (HR-Heat recovery, Solar
10. Ceiling types . DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
a. Under Attic R=30.0, 2940.0 f* 15. HVAC credits PT, __
b. N/A _ (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
c. N/A . HF-Whole house fan,
11. Ducts(Leak Free) _ PT-Programmable Thermostat,
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Con. AH: Interior Sup. R=6.0, 290.0 f MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
b. N/A . MZ-H-Multizone heating)
Glass/Floor Area: 0.10 Toted as-buil po!nts. 20403 PASS
Total base points: 32706

| hereby certify that the TpI;!n an
this calculation are in complia
Code. n_%

PREPARED BY:
DATE:

| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.

Da l-" fs ... -
OWNER/AGENT: BUILDING OFFICIAL: _ Approved By TETRCOTTS, FRANGE
DATE: DATE: ;)

1.7 —m——
1 Predominant glass type. For actual glass type and areas, see Summer & Winter Glass output on pages 2&4. 7){ 4 ;
Enerq&Gauge@ (Version: FLRCSB v4.5.2) )/ﬂ’%‘/%“q

cifications covered by Review of the plans and
iderEnergy specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
» with the Florida Energy Code.

i Before construction is completed
APPROVED AUG-07 L0008 this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

i -»,1 ki T e ""'1“"1 zé’“'.z e -
...,..LE 5‘“ fé,_vi A b e mw‘;i Modular Bullaing Pians Examiner
VLTI & P (“‘\F-F‘-"’t" e i’ Fiorida License Mo. SMP-42
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Parcel Number 15-7S-17-09991-000
Use Classification MODULAR/UTILITY Fire:
Permit Holder CHARLES P. ROGERS Waste:

OCCUPANCY

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in

accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.
Building permit No. 000027594

12.22

16.75

Owner of Building STERLING RIVERS Total: _ 28.97

Location:

Date: 09/01/2009

21885 S US HIGHWAY 441, LAKE CITY, FL

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)




B9-@2-'0@9 @7:26 FROM-Palm Harbor Homes 13526503841 T-923 P001/001 F-0843

Palm Harbor Construction \
" § 605 S Frontage Road \
Plant City, FL 33563 :
Phone: 813-752-1368
Fax: 813-659-1224
CBC1253434
TH0000607

Letter of Authorization

September 1, 2009

Columbia County
Customer: Rivers

To Whom It May Concern:

|, Charles P. Rogers, do hereby give my permission to Robert Kolanowski to pick up Certificate of Occupancy
on my behalf for the property at 21885 South US Hwy 441 High Springs, FL. .

Thank You,

Aoty

Charles P. Rogers
CBC1253434



I. FLOOR LIVELOAD STATE: nm_s
40 PSF
2. ROOF LIVE LOAD FLORIDA
20 PSF -IEE en =-==m== 1”“'”=“ _I_m—.UO—..
3. WIND LOAD: A VENTION:
RESIDENTIAL: FIRE PRE :
150 mph WIND SPEED (3 sec gusts)(Refer to FloorPlan) 3004 FBC 2004
- 4. lw=10 WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR FL. FIRE N PAGE(s
m BUILDING CATEGORY I, ENCLOSED. Y Ewm.cmwmccwﬂwﬂw.ﬁﬁ PREVENTION DESCRIPTIO A w I o 3 mm
= 5. WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY "C" NOTE: 14 s ; - Cover Sheet CS-1
= 6. GCpi=0.18 INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT(ENCLOSED) NON-ELEVATED SET - 20 FT. M.R.H. MAX. < ELECTRICAL: LIFE SAFETY: - ; FP-1
_Alﬂ 7. D.W.PFORC/C PSF ELEVATED SET - 30 FT. M.R.H. MAX M 2003 - Exterior Elevations - COPYRIGHT @ 2006
= = = 2005 N.E.C. NFPA 101 L N .
W ﬂ._r%a%h.nmoﬂn oo B YT 150 | 1S0E = o SAFETY CODE Exterior Elevations FP-1.1 Palm Harbor Homes, Inc.
Zone 1 z -4z, -446 [ -48, i
< 5 Zone 2 -64,5 -74.9 792 _ |mM_m w MECHANICAL: FUEL: R All Rights Reserved
one 3 -64.3 =749 =79.2 -8 2004 FBC . Plant
A 5 Roof Overhang (EA=iD) ol A | R 1 Tl T} RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL Floor Plan FR2 Location: PLANT CITY
m = o 3 1251 _ oA _ Tlaez | Ci5as | Jiese % 1778 (] W05, 06, 07 SUPL. Wi05, 06, 07 SUPL. Floor Plan Notes FP-2.1 Plant 06/09
Pw= Wall C&C load, Wdws & Doors (EA=10 G: i Number:
[ = Zone 4 426 [-462 | -493 | -535 | -56.6 | -615 m ﬁ FBC ACCESSIBILITY: Floor Plan Notes FP-2.2 Drawn
1 Zone 5 925 -57.0 -60.9 -661 | -69.9 | -759 SIDENTIAL 2004 FBC ; _U<<_l_
- <T Deslgn pressures (DP) apply only for wind speeds > 109 mph. RE CHAPTER 11 By:
L. Window and Door DP ratings must meet or exceed those listed above for WIi05, 06, 07 SUPL. 2004 FL. - FP-3 Date: 7/0 \O
= Zone 5 (within 7.6ft of ea corner) and Zone 4 (nterlor), for desired wind speed. e Py Electrical Plan 07/07/08
T 8. THIS BUILDING IS NOT DESIGNED FOR PLACEMENT 2004 FL. ENERGY CODE Drain/Waste/Vent System FP-4 Seres:  TIMBERLAND
D ON THE UPPER HALF OF A HILL OR ESCARPMENT EFFICIENCY CODE W05, 06, 07 SUPL.
(4 EXCEEDING 15 FEET IN HEIGHT W/05, 06, 07 SUPL. Water Supply Hot FP-5 Model
= 9. FLOOD LOAD: Water Supply Cold FP5.1 Number: FMX4766D
THIS BUILDING MAY BE LOCATED IN A FLOOD HAZARD . . idential: 2005. 2006. 2007 :
AREA PROVIDED NO MODULAR PORTION OF THE BUILDING Plumbing Systems - 2004 FBC, Residential; 2005, 2006, Roof Plan - And Duct Layout FP-6 ”_mw:mcm_. CS-1
IS LOCATED BELOW A BASE FLOOD ELEVATION. supplements. . - e
1. All systems shall be constructed with the materials listed in FBC, Typ. Foundation Layout FP-7t0 7.3 Designation:
Residential - Plumbing with P ¥
General Notes - 2004 Florida Building Code, 2005, 2006, 2007 supplements. materials listed in chapters 25 through 32. Gas Line Layout FP-8
1. Designs per the Florida Building Code in effect at time of production. 2. DWYV systems may be ABS OR PVC piping. GRAND O>ZJ\OZ
2. Calculations are based on Exposure 'C'. 3. Tub access provided under home, unless otherwise noted.
3. Reserved. 4. Building drain and clean-outs, when designed and site installed by others,
4. Occ y is Residential (R-3) are subject to local jurisdiction approval. xm,_”, By: —
5. Construction is type V-B. 5. Water heater shall have a safety pan with 1 inch minimum drain to the Revision: —
6. Occupant load is based upon one person for each 200 sq. ft. of floor area. exterior.
7. Floor Live Load = 40 p.s.f. 6. Water heater T & P relief valve to drain to exterior. .
8. Roof Live Load = 20 p.s.f. 7. Thermal Expansion device, if required by water __mme.mu installation
9. Wind speed = 150 mph (3 sec. gusts) Exposure 'C". See details in this approved package for specifics. instructions, and if NOT shown on the approved plumbing plan, shall be
10. All glazing within a 24 inch arc of doors, whose bottom edge is less than 60 inches above the floor, and all glazing in doors designed and installed on-site, by others and is subject to local approval. A pprova Is
shall be tempered OR acrylic plastic sheet. 8. All plumbing :5:2.3 to have separate shutoff <w_<mmw. et to th
11. All materials covered by the Florida Building Commission chapter 9B-72 rules shall have current Florida Product 9. Shutoff valve to be installed within three feet of the fresh water inlet to the ATTACHMENTS: P.E. I
Approvals. home (site :._mam=2_N by ..uﬂrmaw. . il .\\7 : : \m\)/y m OU mln m. D—.m @ @
12 i coridor widh s 3 nches e Y7o s ol oyl el e HVAC Load Calousons /7 e, N0\ RA.
. . on 3 - -
13. Windows, glass and doors shall comply with AAMA / NWWDA 101/1.8.2.-97 ) i snsulated with mininm B-6.5 insnistion. ida E Calculati S —~~_for m 630 Chestnut Street
14. Unl fically notd on th ed pl d details, this building is NOT designed intended) to be locited unconditioned spaces to be insu Florida Energy Calculations 2 Fl 0
._me_ﬂﬂmhwwnm.m_ns um.n.“..m N.M= ..m approved plans and details, this building is NOT designed (nor intended) to be located in 11. Water supply lines shall be PEX, polybutylene, CPVC or copper. ...m :ﬁ = m),wj.f}f. u_,w___ﬂm O_mmgm._nm—._ _H_[ wwﬂmm
urr nes". . F y B, ™ ; - 5 .
. Y y tob ected on-site by others. - Nt L3
It is the responsibility of the contractor and/or retailer to verify that each home is installed in the region for which it has been 12. ALL supply ‘crossover' piping 206 pannesion on e al height of (= P .Ia..umy \) 4\ ..rh_._ﬂ _H_l __I_O. ZO. @@M.N
il d d S Sl itv Hurri gt | Hi = o | 13. Shower stalls shall be covered with a nonabsorbent material to a height o ~ Cogg Nu;:__‘ —u._JO_.._m 727-796-8774
esigned and constructed and that NO home is installed into "High Velocity Hurricane Zones , "Coastal High Hazard Areas", 72 inches above finished floor (may be on-site). P ol > y 247 I

"Regulatory Flood Plain Areas" and/or "V-Zone Areas" unless specifically designed, engineered
with the Florida Building Codes governing those specific zones, areas or regions. Palm Harbor Homes and its third party
approval agency(s), along with the architect and/or the engineer of the building plans, shall not be held responsible or liable, if
a contractor and/or retailer installs a home into a region for which it has not been designed and/or constructed. The contractor
and/or retailer shall bear sole responsibility.

15. Data plate, state label shall be located on the inside cover of or near the clectrical panel.

16. Raised seal prints are on file in the office of HWC, Inc.

17. Plan review and inspection required by Chapter 633 F.S. to be handled by local fire inspector.
18. This building is designed for a permanent foundation and is NOT intended to be moved once so installed.

Mechanical Notes - 2004 FBC, Residential; 2005, 2006, 2007 supplements.

L. All supply air registers are adjustable, except where otherwise specified on the plans.
2. Interior doors shall be undercut 1 %" above the finished floor for return air and/or as noted on the floor plan.
3. Restroom vent fans shall provide 50 cfm minimum of ventilation.
4. Vent fans shall be ducted to the exterior of home.

5. HVAC equipment shall be equipped with outside fresh air intakes providing 20 cfm for each occupant OR 50 cfm for each
water closet and/or each urinal, whichever is greater. This is required to be installed on-site, by others.

6. ALL ducts and duct system components installed in the attic area with insulation shall have a minimum R-value of R-6.0.
7. ALL ducts and duct system components installed on the exterior of the building (including the
a minimum R-value of R-8.0.

8. ALL HVAC components installed on-site, shall be installed by a licensed HVAC contractor.
Attention Local Building Inspections Department:

and constructed to comply

crawl space below), shall have

The following items have not been completed by the manufacturer, have not been inspected by HWC and are not certified
by the State of Florida, Department of Community Affairs Insignia (label). Note: This list does not necessarily limit the
items, work and/or materials that may be required for a complete installation. ALL SITE INSTALLED ITEMS ARE
SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE LOCAL JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY. Code compliance for those site

installed items shall be determined at the local level and are the resp
building and NOT Palm Harbor Homes.

onsibility of the licensed contractor installing the
These details and plans are confidential and propriatary materials. These materials are provided to the recipient for specific

purposes and shall not be copled or

14. Showers shall be controlled by an approved mixing valve with a
maximum outlet temperature of 120° F (48.8° C).

15. ALL on-site plumbing shall be installed by a licensed plumbing
contractor. ALL on-site plumbing is subject to inspection and approval by
the local authority having jurisdiction.

16. Water hammer arrestors are required with quick closing valves.

Site Installed Items:

(This list contains examples and shall not be considered all inclusive)

1. The complete foundation and tie-down systems.

2. Ramps, stairs and general access to the building,

3. Building drains, clean-outs and hookup to the plumbing system.

4. Any portable fire extinguisher(s) that may be required.

5. Electrical service hookup (including feeders) to the building.

6. The main electrical panel and sub-feeders (multi-section units).

7. Structural and aesthetic interconnections between modules (multi-section
units).

8. Mawazow siding and/or roofing may be installed in the factory or left off to
be installed on-site, by-others.

9. Exterior wall finish and soffit materials.

10. Window protection, storm shutters,

11. Bottom of floor wind protection (when required).

12. Crossover duct and connections (HVAC).

13. HVAC disconnect.

14. Fireplace chimney.

15. Gable wall framing, chimney.

16. HVAC equipment.

17. Combustion Gas Venting, Combustion Air Intake.

Some of these items may be installed in the factory at the discretion of plant
management. If the items are installed and inspected at the production

facility, then local approval is not required .
o o iﬂﬁiﬂa@gaﬁiég&iggs}:

Approximate Sqtar

3040 Square Feet™

W&%&%&EESQ

Palm Harbor Homes LISTING
605 South Frontage Road AGENCY
Plant City, FL 33563 APPROVAL
(C) COPYRIGHT 2007 Thess prints comply with the Florida
Manufactured Building Act of 1978 Construction
The 1st letter of the model Cods and adhere to the following criteria:
number designates the State. T PE h
The 2nd is a series designation ACAUDANEY 3
and can change without reapproval. | , owssieno.
: 7F] OF FLOORS 1
\WQ w __..(“ m\“ %‘_ WIND VELOCITY 150 (3 sec)
gee P15 p 7.7 REmTINGOF
PLAN NO. 2102-0744F
ALLOW. FLOOR
LOAD 40

These details and plans are confidential and propristary materials.
These materials are provided to the recipient for specific purposes
and shall not be copied or otherwise reproduced and/or distributed
o others for any purpose other than intended by Palm Harbor, PC.
Buikdings may be marketed under both the "Palm Harbor Homes"
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u_;. Roof ventilation ?lmu\ cmlm;omoav__m:ma through the :mmﬁf:zmﬂ&:ﬁmﬁa eaves, roof vents or ridge ventilation. Either or Palm
_ all of these methods may also be used separately or in combination to provide the minimum required roof ventilation of 1/150.

| .. 2. Roof overhang (eave) sizes may vary. Roof overhangs are typically a nominal 12" eave or approximately 11 1/4" wide. Harbor
% 3. Bath exhaust fans (ventilated air) shall exhaust directly to the exterior of the home and shall not exhaust into the roof and/or Homes
| '© other concealed cavity or area.
Z 4. The elevations shown above are typical and may vary due to optional and/or custom features or specific customer requests. LISTING vmmﬂwﬂmﬁ %mmmmcﬁ_.mp
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_ (may be "flipped" from side-to-side and/or front-to-rear). T eyl o tention:  PLANT CITY
I Code and adhere to the following criteria: Plant , O@\O@
i CONST. TYPE vB uﬂwﬂmz
i OCCUPANCY By: DWH
OFFLOORS o 07/07/08
I eries:
- = e FRE RATHG OF seres TIMBERLAND
I — — — = PLAN NO. N FMX4766D
| i — e % o N”w_mamn FP-1.1
. APPROVAL DATE Designation:
] P MANUFACTURER PHH
| 1l
| 7 poamn NO Left & Right
Elevations
! = Rev. By: —
s ave ~
|
COA # 1025
ET L T T T T L o ] N O A I I % A (T O T Approvals
P.E.
"~ Robert E. Gregg
R.A.

|
630 Chestnut Street
Clearwater, FL. 33756

] FL. Lic. No. 9927
Phone 727-796-8774 |

Notes: Site Installation Details

(A) Gable End Close Up - See RF 3.1 and 3.2
(B) Close Up at Peak - See RF 1.3

(C) Dormer Details- See RF-4.1
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“flipped” side to side and/or front to rear).

» and all glazing in doors shall be tempered OR acrylic plastic sheet,

o.c. roof trusses for up to (and including) 150 mph.

-approval of the plans (Building may be

g) 130 mph and 16"

xis without any re
-approval. The Florida Energy Calculations shall be revised

wall height and a 6/12 roof pitch). Lower sidewall heights and/or lower roof pitches may be installed .

package for additional notes and requirements.

ed).
posure 'C'.

mean roof height of 25 feet for 130 mph applications and 30 feet for 150 mph applications.

» whose bottom edge is less than 60 inches above the floor

oof trusses for up to (and includin

in an exact mirror image about it's a
ply with AAMA / NWWDA 101 /1.8.2.-97
nent foundation and is NOT a HUD building.
€ condition (108" side

y be added at any location without re

his
12. This building is NOT designed and constructed to be installed in any High Velocity Hurricane Region (Dade or Broward Counties).

(minimum shearwall requirements shall be maintain
4. All designs and calculations are based on Ex
5. This structure is not designed to exceed the

6. Minimum corridor width is 36",
7. All glazing within a 24 inch arc of doors

1. Design criteria is based on 24" o0.c. r
2. The building may be constructed

3. Optional horizon windows ma

8. Windows, glass and doors shall com
9.This building is designed for a perma
10. Shearwalls are based on worst cas
11. Please refer to the cover sheet of |

General Notes:

See Page FP-2.2 For Shear wall Tables
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Shear Wall Table Notes:

Numbers shown in table column headings ( (1) through (9) for one story, (1 ) through (11) for 2 story ), correspond with note numbers.Refer to floor plan(s)
for shear wall locations corresponding to alpha-numeric designation in 1st column of table.

1.

»ON

PN

10.

.

Design Shear Values are based on the WFCM - 2001 Edition. All values for DSV and fastening is based on S-P-F lumber, unless otherwise specified.
Indicates whether sheathing is required one side only with interior covering, or required both sides of wall with interior covering over sheathing.

Nails may either be 6d Common (0.113x1 5/8) or 8d Common (0.131x 1 3/4). 8d nails yield better DSV's.

Edge / Field spacing. Edge fastening is into each framing member. When sheathing overlap onto rim joist is not used and 2/12 shearwall sheathing
fastening is required, it also requires double top and bottom plates.

Number and minimum length of each shear wall section within each end wall.

indicates number of framing members required each end of each shear section. Minimum framing as indicated in table header.

indicates the number of rows of nails spaced @ 2" o.c., through the sheathing overlap onto the floor framing.

Alternatively, screws may be used at x/y, where x=number of rows and y=number of screws per foot for each row. Connection is through the bottom
plate into floor joists with minimium 2-1/2" penetration. When double plates are required per Note (6), make sure to increase fastener length.

Top plate to rafter or ceiling joist is the spacing (inches o/c) with #8 screws or 0.131" diameter nails with 1-3/8" minimum penetration into receiving
member.

For 2 story only: The 2x , factory installed bearing plate at each end at the very top of the lower story must be fastened to the ceiling framing with #10
x 3" screws spaced (inches on center) per table. Factory installed. Note: column 10 is not displayed for one story or cape applications.

For 2 stories, on-site connection is required between the upper and lower story using #10x3" screws (toed), installed through the upper storyend
joist into the lower story, factory installed 2x bearing plate of the lower story, spaced per column 11.

Special Note: With hinged roof, the truss above the end wall ( shear wall) must be sheathed after erection. In the case of a porch, the truss above the end

wall at the main roof to porch transition, must be sheathed for a minimum of 48" length, anywhwere along the truss and fastened to truss chords with
8d common nails spaced per column "Porch Truss". Sheathing in spaces between the chords greater than 24" must be stiffened with a 2x3 vertical

member, fastened to sheathing with the same nails at 2" o.c.

Shear Wall General Notes:

1

2

LSAB1 and 2 represent longitudinal shear sections for unit with A and B end shearwalls.LSCD1 and 2 represent longitudinal shear sections for unit
with C and D end shearwalls, respectively. The table notes above (except (6)) apply.

How to read Roof Diaphragm Connection Table: Check "Dbl Fast'g" column. If "N/A" is displayed, no special fastening required in End Zone.Use the
required spacing column for at least the distance tabulated in the first non-zero column, then the spacing in that column is required to the
distance in the next column to the right and so forth or the Req'd Spacing can be used throughout.If double fastening is required for any of the shear
wall conditions (A,B,C or D), the fastening must be maintained to the first truss at or beyond the distance shown in the first column (A) of the
single fastener spacing table, for the respective shear wall, or, when that column is zero, to the first non-zero distance of any of the other columns (B
to E) to a distance of any of the other tabulated fastening requirements (Columns B to E).

When Roof Diaphragm construction requires special fastening within the end zone(s), the fastening displayed is doubled, ie: 2 fasteners @ each
location.Example: Dbl@6/6 means 2 fasteners each at 6" o.c. field and 2 each at 6" o.c. perimeter. The fastening is required within distance from the
roof end as displayed (ft) or next truss. 'N/A' means the end zone fastening is the same as normal.

See Pages FP-2.2 For Shear wall Tables
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| Shear Wall Requirements |

A& B
_S__m_...n Speed: 150 Side Wall HT:108 Exposure:C Max Elev:120  Framing: 2x6
| Shear |Min.[Sheathed| sw | end | Naie b mnth.m\._..:o Plate |
| _.____MH_. PLF | Sides # |Nails|Spacing|Sections|Stud #|Overiap #|Each Row »nuxa#oq Porch |
M @ (@] @6 (6] @ | & | @ | T |
Al 746 1 8d | 3/12 | 75.375 2 5 or 2/5 | 2 1/8 N/A
B1 365 1 8d | 6/12 [154.125 1 2 or1/2 | 4 3/8 N/A
LSAB1 |217 1 8d | 6/12 260 N/A 1 or 1/1 71/4 N/A
C1 365 1 8d | 6/12 [154.125 1 2 or1/2 | 4 3/8 N/A
D1 478 1 8d | 4/12 [117.625| 2 2 or1/4 | 3 1/4 N/A
LSCD1 |3B0O 1 8d | 6/12 | 1485 N/A 2 or 1/2 41/8 N/A
Truss Spacing: 16
Minimum Roof Diaphragm Connections using: 8d BOX
Diaphragm Connections [Spacing w/Single Fasteners
|6 Shea] DBl Reqd A | B |C|DJE
Wall Fast'g Spacing |3/3|4/4 |3/12|6/6 |6/12
A Dbl @6/6 |see Dbl col| 4 9 16 | 17 | 21
B Dbl ©6/6 |see Dbl col| 4 9 16 |17 | 21
B Dbl ©6/6 |see Dbl.col| 4 g 16 |17 | 21
D Dbl @6/6 |see Dbl.col| 4 9 16 |17 | 21
[ Shear Wall Requirements |
A& B
Wind Speed:140  Side Wall HT:108 Exposure:C Max Elev:120  Framing: 2x6
| Min. |Sheathed sw | End | Nals o*_m . |
n. eathe n al
Shedr |PLF |'Sides # |Nails|Spacing|Sections|Stud #{overiup. # o TP abiatel porch |
Ml @ 1| @] ® [6®] ) | @ | (9 | s
Al 650 1 8d | 3/12 | 75.375 2 4 or1/8 | 2 3/8 N/A
B1 318 1 8d | 8/12 |154.125 1 1 or 1/2 5 N/A
LSAB1 [189] 1 | 8d | 6/12 | 260 | N/A 1 or 1/1 | B 3/8 | N/A
C1 318 1 8d | 6/12 [154.125] 1 1 or 1/2 5 N/A
D1 416 1 8d | 6/12 [117.625 1 2 or1/3 | 3 3/4 N/A
LSCD1 | 33 1 8d | 6/12 | 1485 | N/A 1 or 1/1 4 3/4 N/A
Truss Spacing: 16
Minimum Roof Diaphragm Connections using: 8d BOX
r_u_o_urﬂoo:.._ Connections [Spacing w/Single Fasteners
Sheor 8] Reqd A B Cc D E
Wall Fast'g Spacing |3/3 |4/4 |3/12]|6/6 [6/12
A N/A 3/3 6 12 | 14 | 19
B N/A 3/3 5] 12 | 14 | 19
[ N/A 3/3 6 |12 |14 | 19
D N/A 3/3 6 12 | 14 | 19
| Shear Wall Requirements |
A & B
__Nx_.:n_ Speed:130  Side Wall HT:108 Exposure:C Mox Elev:120  Framing: 2x6
| Shear |Min.[Sheathed sw | End | Nais mn«%.m\_..: Plate _
| “Woll |PLF|Sides # Nails|Spacing[Sections|Stud #{Overiap #|Each Rowlto Rafter| Porch |
W] @ |G @ | 6 [ ® | @ | (8 | (9 | Tuss
Al 560 1 8d | 4/12 | 75.375 2 4 or 1/7 | 2 3/4 N/A
B1 274 1 8d | 6/12 [154.125 1 1 or1/2 | 5 3/4 N/A
LSAB1 |163 1 8d | 6/12 260 N/A 1 or 1/1 9 5/8 N/A
c1 274 1 8d | 6/12 [154.125 1 1 or1/2 | 5 3/4 N/A
D1 359 1 8d | 6/12 |117.625 1 2 or1/3 | 4 3/8 N/A
LSCD1 |285 1 B8d | 6/12 | 1485 | N/A 1 or 1/1 51/2 N/A

Truss Spacing: 16

Minimum Roof Diaphragm Connections using: Bd BOX

Diaphragm Connections |Spacing w/Single Fasteners
Shead DBl Reqd A [B [ C[DJE
Wall Fast'q Spacing [3/3 |4/4 |3/12]|6/6 [6/12
A N/A 3/3 2 |8 [10]1s
B N/A 3/3 2 [ 810186
€ N/A 3/3 2 | B |10 | 16
D N/A 3/3 2 | 8 [10]16

| Shear Wall Requirements |

A& B
Wind Speed:150  Side Wall HT: 108 Exposure:C Max Elev; 24 Framing: 2x6
| Min. |Sheath n— SW End ﬂ_o.ﬂ__w w.._ﬂ 4 t|Top Plat
n.|Sheathe n ails in
| Shear |PLF ['Sides # |Nails|Spacing|Sections|Stud #{overiop # o Hante” Rafier| Poreh
| Wl @ @@l 6 6] @ | ® | (g | ™
Al |669] 1 8d | 3/12 |75.375| 2 4 or 1/8 | 2 3/8 | N/A
Bl [327] 1 8d | 6/12 |154.125] 1 1 or 1/2 | 4 7/8 | N/A
LSAB1 |194 1 8d | 6/12 260 N/A 1 or 1/1 81/8 N/A
C1 327 1 Bd | 6/12 |154.125 1 1 or1/2 | 4 7/8 N/A
D1 429 1 8d | 6/12 |117.625 1 -] or1/3 | 35/8 N/A
LSCD1 |340 1 8d | 6/12 | 1485 | N/A 1 or 1/1 4 5/8 N/A
Truss Spacing: 16
Minimum Roof Diaphragm Connections using: 8d BOX
Diagphragm Connections [Spacing w/Single Fasteners
b]2) Req AlBlCIDIE
ﬂ___nﬁﬂ Fast'g mbnmﬁna 3/3|4/413/12|16/6 [6/12
A 3/3 see Dbl col| 1 7 13 |14 | 19
B 3/3 see Dbl col| 1 7 |13 |14 | 19
Cc 3/3 see Dbl.col| 1 7 13 |14 | 19
D 3/3 |see Dblcol| 1 | 7 [13 |14 [ 19
[ Shear Wall Requirements |
A&B
Wind Speed:140  Side Wall HT: 108 Exposure:C Mox Elev:24  Framing: 2x6
_ Rows of |  #10
Shear |Min. [Sheathed SW End | Nalls in [Screws/Ft|Top Plate Porch
Wall |PLF | Sides # |Nails|Spacing|Sections|Stud #|Overlap #|Each Row|to Rafter| FOrc
W] @ (@@ ] 6 |®] @ (8 (9) | Truee
Al 583 1 8d | 4/12 | 75.375 2 4 or 1/7 | 2 3/4 N/A
B1 285 1 8d | 6/12 |154.125 1 1 or1/2 | 51/2 N/A
LSAB1 |169 1 8d | 6/12 260 N/A 1 or 1/1 9 1/4 N/A
C1 285 1 8d | 6/12 |154.125 1 1 or 1/2 51/2 N/A
D1 373 1 8d | 6/12 [117.625 1 2 or 1/3 | 41/4 N/A
LSCD1 (297 1 8d | 6/12 | 1485 | N/A 1 or 1/1 51/4 N/A
Truss Spacing: 16
Minimum Roof Diaphragm Connections using: 8d BOX
Diaphragm Connections [Spacing w/Single Fasteners
BT r AlBJ]c]Dp]E
___m___na_,_sq Fast'g %“M_um 3/3|4/413/12]6/6 [6/12
A N/A 3/3 3 g 1n |17
B N/A 3/3 3 9 " |17
C N/A 3/3 3 9 1|17
D N/A 3/3 3 8 1 |17
| Shear Wall Requirements |
A&B
Wind Speed: 130 Side Wall HT: 108 Exposure:C_ Max Elev: 24 Framing: 2x6
[ Rows of #0
Shegr |Min.|Sheathed SW End | Nails in |Screws/Ft|Top Plate
Wall |PLF| Sides # |NailsSpacing|Sections|Stud #{Overlap #|Each Rowl|to Rafter| Porch
W @ @ @] 6 6] 0 | (8 | (9 | e
Al 502 1 8d | 4/12 | 75.375 2 3 or 1/6 31/8 N/A
B1 246 1 8d | 6/12 [154.125 1 1 or 1/2 | 6 3/8 N/A
LSAB1 |146 1 8d | 6/12 260 N/A 1 or 1/1 | 10 3/4 N/A
Ci 246 1 8d | 6/12 |154.125 1 1 or 1/2 6 3/8 N/A
D1 322 1 8d | 6/12 |117.625 1 2 or 1/3 4 7/8 N/A
LSCD1 | 256 1 8d | 6/12 | 14B.5 | N/A 1 or 1/1 6 1/8 N/A

Truss Spacing: 16

Minimum Roof Diaphragm Connections using: 8d BOX

Diaphragm Connections |Spacing w/Single Fasteners
Shear] DBl Reqd A fB [C|DIE
Wall Fast'g Spacing [3/3 |4/4 |3/12|6/6 [6/12
A N/A 4/4 6 7 |13
B N/A 4/4 5] 7 |13
c N/A 4/4 6 | 7 |13
D N/A 4/4 6 |% |'13

/\ COLUMNS RANCH STORY
ROOF LOAD: 20 PSF
WIND SPEED: 150 MPH

=
=

E__P.b

10'-0" | 1167

1
2 |2 V| 160 [10-0°] 1167
3 | 2 102/ 105 |23/ n] 160 [10-0"] 1167
v 4 | 2 [ 1]2] 105 (26 N| 160 [10-0" 167
5 [ 2 | 1[2] 105 28[n] 160 115|133
| 8 | 2 (12105 23 n| 160 1151332
L 7 |2 [ 1/2]105 26/ N[ 160 1151332
[ 8 | 2 [1]2] 105 26! n] 160 [19-5"] 1332
_ o [el1[al0s 1263| N | 160 |20'-0") 2333 |
L 10 | 4 | 1]4] 105 |23/ n] 160 200 2333 |
LISTING L | 4 [ 1]a] 105 (23] N 160 200" 2333
AGENCY L 12 | 4 |14 105 23 N 160 |20-0°! 2333
APPROVAL
Thess prinis comply wih the Florida
Manufaciured Buiding Act of 1978 Construction
Code and edhere to the following criteria:
CONST. TYPE vB
OCCUPANCY __R3
ALLOWABLE NO.
OF FLOORS 1
WIND VELOCITY 150 (3 sec)
BrRaLS o | /\COLUMNS RANCH STORY
PLAN NO. 2102-0744F e R s
ALLOW. FLOOR
LOAD 40
APPROVAL DATE @W\\éw 1 |2 [1l2] 105 23N 160 100" 1167 |
MANUFACTURER __ PHH | 2 | 2 [ 1]2 | 105 (20 N | 160 [10-0"| 167 |
S EBE '3 2 12! 105 23N 160 [10-0" 1167 |
Hurricane zone _ INO T T, T T2 [ 1os |2 N | 160 100" 1167 |
| 5 | 2 | 1]2] 105 23N/ 160 115" 1332
L6 | 2 [ 102] 105 23 N 180 115" 1332
7 [ 2 [1]2] 105 26 n| 160 115" 1332
'8 | 2 1|2 105 |26 N| 160 195" 1332 |
COA# 1025 o [ 3 114 105 [2a|N 160 |20'-0" | 2333 |
[ 10 | 3 [ 1 4] 105 [23] N 160 |20-0" 2333
m | 3 [ 1[4]105 (26N 160 |20-0"] 2383
L2 | 3 [ 14105 (23] N[ 160 [20-0° 2333

/\ COLUMNS RANCH STORY
ROOF LOAD: 20 PSF

Bufelee % sean
NO. |STRAP LOAD
1|2 |1 105 |2x3| N | 160 |10'-0" 1167 |
L2 | 2 [ 1|2 105 23 N|160 100" 1167 |
'3 | 2 | 1]2]105 23N/ 160 100" 1167
4 | 2 |12 105 |23 N| 160 |10'-0°| 1167 |
5 0 2 | 102 105 |23 N 160 11-5"] 1332
6 | 2 |1 ]2/ 105 |23 N 160 115" 1332
L7 [ 2 1112 105 [26/n] 160 115" 1332
'8 | 2 | 1]2| 105 26 N 160 |11—5"| 1332 |
| o9 [ '3 1.4 105 23/ n] 160 200" 2333
10 | 3 | 1[4 105 |23 n] 160 [20-07] 2333
" [ 3 [ 1[4 105 20N 160 [20-0" 2333
L2 13 104l 105 23 N[ 160 |20-0°] 2333
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Electrical Notes:

1. ALL circuits and equipment shall be installed and grounded in accordance with the appropriate articles of the National Electrical Code (NEC) that is adopted by the State of Florida, at the time of construction of the building.

2. When light fixtures are installed in closets, they shall be surface mounted or recessed. Incand 1t fixt shall have completely enclosed lamps. Surface mounted incandescent fixtures shall have a minimum clearance of 12 inches and all other
fixtures shall have a minimum clearance of 6 inches from any "storage area” as defined by NEC 410-8 (a).
3. When water heaters are installed, they shall be provided with readily accessible disconnects adjacent lo the water heaters served. The branch circuit switch OR circuit breaker shall be permitted to be as the disconnecting means only where the switch
OR circuit breaker is within sight of the water heater OR is capable of being locked in the open position. When waler heaters are not installed at the factory, the means of disconnect shall be designed and installed on-site, by others.

4. HVAC shall be provided with readily accessible disconnects (installed on-site, by others) adjacent to the equipment being served. A unit switch with a marked "OFF" position that is part of the HVAC equipment and disconnects ALL ungrounded
conduclors shall be permilted to to be as the disconnecting means where other disconnecting means are also provided by a readily accessible circuit breaker.

5. When the main electrical service panel is not installed at the factory, the main electrical panel and feeders are to be designed by others, site installed and subject to local jurisdiction approval,

6. ALL circuits crossing over module marriage line(s), shall be site connected with approved accessible junction boxes OR cable connectors. Ei ;E g E g% £ 9 g i
7. ALL oullets located within 6 feet of a sink OR basin shall be equipped with GF| protection. ALL receptacle outlets, serving countertops, located in the kitchen shall be equipped with GFI protection. c § = ] = 2 a.
8. Smoke alarms shall be interconnected so that the activation of any one alamm will cause simultaneous activation of ALL other smoke alarms. All smoke alarms are equipped with a "Hush Bulton" feature, ﬁ 2 : E E? ﬁ g : g % >
9. ALL receptacles installed in wet locations (exterior) shall have a weather proof (wp) enclosure (cover), the integrity of which is not effecled when an attachment plug cap is inserted or removed. E F g E -?! § . g ol |
10. ALL branch circuits supplying 15 and 20-ampere outlets in sleeping areas shall be protected by an Arc-Fault circuit interrupter in accordance with Section 210.12 of the NEC, ot E g Q 5 L ; 3 g =
11, ALL wiring is NM-Cable unless otherwise specified. a # il ’ iz < Q8
12. Additional outlets may be added (in addition to those shown on the approved delails) without re-approval. g w E.‘ ,‘g @
13. Ceiling fans shall be 80 inches minimum, from the bottom of the blades to the finished floor, = 2 B 5;
14. ALL electrical components shall be U.L. Listed and installed in accordance with that listing. O [E 6 S g = i: 1
15. Receplacles intended to service bathroom lavatories shall not be located more than 36" away from said lavatory. § .
16. Breakers and wire sizing may be changed if optional or custom appliances or devices are installed in the building, ALL breakers and wiring shall be sized in accordance with applicable sections of the N.E.C. 1
17. Switches, receptacles, and other fixtures or devices may be relocated from the locations shown on the approved details due to construction restraints. ALL locations shall comply with applicable sections of the N.E.C.
18. Refer to the cover sheet for additional electrical notes.
363 R
(7] 3 ) Eg d ;
= s - ) =z
> = D AP 5 R 3060 ,_:iﬂﬁﬂ_:_l_ 334 A
F oA T 0 Z T 0 4 > -
7} % 2 o o= | = NN
= m% = % % @ 5 = = 8
c o3 & = -G 92 2 o
= c 2 0 g s ' >
moan 2 7 &= @ 3
m =z — g I = =
> > 2 = S o Qv = - T
- DE = ] > o~ = e
> = h-S o UJ 7] 15 e
3= 2 ) o == ® n3 & >
% >z g = =3 = n‘?’ 5 F %
HJon = E #
% 8o @ ;e g | SHAE L EE ©
m _8 o % 4. 3 Fuil
= B A5 i §E§ ooihol
£ 3z T e B 333233323
T wﬂ = LA\ $$ I
w 30 2 =\ e i -
c I_:rl o w - L
352 < g 2/
g '”(';’ w o] @ ""I"!,-"I T
o3 2 ] aJ. ¢4 {28
> o — [
Qo X Q@
Mg 2 - | -
CO > e - ~
"CI:U — ~
; > Y 0
g e B
+ (7
i
g?;
T
o= ﬁf ﬁ 1A @ =3
— -J
) T H
o LX) [w3] -
m ’i:ﬂ 3 S g ﬁ T® U o ]
AR FIEE g gg o |
m 2 = oy i
>la > S| || 222 B'J:. E =4 -5
8|23 dlalC 75 o o 3
HHEHE 188 o2 > Ly
g|= -8 3
x =
S (=] % z E =" 0%
m| e x ~.0 ‘2
i -~ b /\
~J
/@
S EIETE S N R
AHHEE & Y| z
o=z |o ™ >
9.33:82 \ﬁ =5 = sla saE»sLsassssm 58
>|le|Q|=z|m —_— u% i - szl =2 —“ﬂ-‘ag v
= =1Ep —-= i ?ROITIT |;?’i"i"i' v |
S X ol S nfy| |l @ plmfu[u]e]n N
- g o [ B -} BN - o | N
> - X i A" /A % g ml o
Z|a|x =1 s / N ¢ 7 5 ﬁ ] wlo
213 1 1 N ~ 7 g kIS gl o
E' bl | /s / %\ e T a e QE 5
2" 5 | e Y AN ¢ LI
51:' ¥ ies A \\\ m =z g
'8 b/ 4 / R zo || >
i 1t ;’ \§\ BIE| (513 8 [@|2|e|v[ofu] - |55 —
ﬁ ‘g go .'? 4 R m:c u ® A %] #0OD B
3] o) / W LEEEE EIE E B B 428w
@ w2 il = #"' / W | 2 -
= |35 N i 3“ ,r'r \,“ of fol sl ol of o f o o of x| A | #|AF %m
£ § [ ] ’,/ "y =4 I \ § 'U}
= | A | Pl | T = - z lzlzlelals]l » |Z2
= " o @ oo HERE +* |m|o O3 =
2| & |2 4 - - I [T 5 15 L1 LR _
3|8 |5 i S g I 3 5| M
o = m
AVEE } 3 ! = g | 1898 |sslzle|zlels| k| & =
| i M | E = Q
g H° o I o ) % 2 e
= 7 < I £9|e2 o . 2 k]
v @ = o ) 33| 8
2|8 == . ' E 2|s
y = I &
Q g9 g o '
8 ! : k= o a8 ¢ HEEEE zZl3
e \ ! 22 T TTEEl [53FEEIFRE] 53N |2
$ @ \ |II | g £|q e M LY a%ﬂﬁg E
{B N
N, b~
~
(vy) H"'h-.__ - - ———
% | |32 AN e o
c|m U __-— n :_:.. “m
o |2]13|E = ot %g R yapier o
m =R 2
c a = I+ H 3 _? 2
=z m | w : 3]
I v g -
X |3 |m ®
2 |3 |B|% 1
z | gle jI g E
T B == | 3
a ol = = L |I= 1
il AN g L AR
- L= X —
o é [ R g L b = E
- ] ° \y - m eS| = =] ; c O
% % ™ \\ lw) o
\ 0 2 -90-
Mo —ea : / ol = d
N O - " H+ / o @ -l
s —
2 s _é_ i N / = S
O (@] 1 - I
= | & { o
o
§ m ﬁ’é& %
> Y TN BH 2
i) ¢ § |

3\

1

T T <
3660 m:r//

—= S = o|@ Oz T o
08T 3 On 7 5 FEdED 4 FRERRY o
@ S Nog ? 3 mdw ® SEC[RY 2| 7| SETIET|»28
0O N8 8 S-S X 8g m 2(8 |3 g I3 |Z230
N Y >S5 < 2 3 o e - 2 n 39
o) 203 o Q o|» m S — T2
=g ® O n- CoOS @ 0 = a2 3
=t - & NG = ° & TS U/5gd
N = 3593 NY 0P+ O IR EA YIS L|78Q
S8 258 NZL55M |8 o |PIX|m|3|2|g|Z|7z3| T T O
N3 NI g3 P mES o | S [ R=Z|2Z2|2|5|30| O © ©
§3 r<ge Sore 2|8 NEEEERHHEEE
Te w%—’fb How? @ 2158 ©|l0lg”g o 3
y S INeg & o|Zz 3| 3° @ O
AZSF N = ' » =
OJ_Q\.JH » 2]




NOTE =SHIPLOOSE Palm
— SHIP LOOSE LIST Harbor
LISTING 1. ALL FITTINGS ARE SAME SIZE AS ——m
AGENCY THE PIPE THAT THEY CONNECT. 1 — 3X3X2 LTTY Homes
APPROVAL 3 — 3" XLTL
P gldiptntoyy 2. * =SHIPLOOSE 2 - m ikl
%ﬂ?&agg 3 - 3" w/co ﬂmov_u__‘_w%:q@me_um
Code and adhere to the following criteria: . 2 — 3" COUP. alm Harbor Homes, Inc.
© Copyright 2007 T Z 3%2BUSH All Rights Reserved
CONST.TYWPE _ VB Palm Harbor Homes, Inc. 1 — 3X11BUSH Piant PLANT CITY
OCCUPANCY  __ R3 All Rights Reserved = 95 Location: I
ALLOWABLE NO. " 1 -2 XLTL kst 06/09
OF FLOORS . N 1 = 2X1%X1V2 LTTY %Hasn
1 — 2X1%BUSH DWH
2 WIND VELOCITY 150 (3 sec) X  By:
4 — 1%" XLTL Dei:
7 FIRE RATING OF § 4 = 1% LTTY 5/5/08
¢ 7559 s 3 PLAN NO. 2102-0744F KT 3 - 1 W/CO Seres TIMBERLAND
\\\ hogh ™ . ALLOW. FLOOR 1 — 112" 45—ELL e
gPton < i : LOAD 50— 17" PIPE number:  FMX766D
el m\ 'l s ph Page
o APPROVAL DATE |R.W 10'= 2" PIPE Number: FP-4
u.axmmcmxs We, MANUFACTURER __PHH XLTL 90'- 3" PIPE Designation:
- HurRicANE zone _NO %?fx DRAIN SYSTEM
&
. ﬂ@lﬂ Rev. ww.nl
-, aue =
..u....war 3 mm.?:.

1.) DRAIN, WASTE & VENT PIPING SHALL BE ABS OR PVC SCHEDULE Ny CoA#1025 r anll
40. Ve .ym,mﬁ, i o Approvals

2.) DRAIN PIPE SIZING SHALL BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH wxx// ) mocmqrmy Greog
TABLE 3005.4.1. N K 30 osmmﬁ__.__. Sireet.

N a5 Clearwate
3.) INTERCONNECTION OF VENTS ABOVE CEILINGS SHALL BE MADE N Ny FL. Lic. No. 9927
IN THE FACTORY WHERE PRACTICAL. sy S Phone 727-796-8774
N
4.) BELOW FLOOR PLUMBING SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED &
BY OTHERS AT SITE TO STATE AND LOCAL CODES. jﬁ_ CAL m,. _xacx_m DETAILS
3rd Party:

5.) CHANGE IN DIRECTION IN DRAINAGE PIPING SHALL BE MADE —TRAP AV Hilborn,Werner,Carter
THROUGH THE APPROPRIATE USE OF SANITARY TEES, WYES, st STIE%i-1/2"  “wo_rap PR and Associates(HWC)
SWEEPS, BENDS OR BY A COMBINATION OF THESE FITTINGS. ~TRAP WE STTY 11,2 ¥3XLTL 1627 South Myrtle Ave

0. Clearwater, FL. 33756
6.)DRAIN PIPING RAN HORIZONTALLY SHALL BE SUPPORTED A MIN. GRS NS Tas OPT BATH
OF 4'-0"0.C. Plan Number:
~ 2102-0744F

APPROVED AUG 0 52008



NOTES:

1.) WATER SUPPLY PIPING SHALL BE TYPE L' COPPER, CPVC, CROSS LINKED
POLYETHYLENE OR OTHER MATERIALS APPROVED FOR USAGE PER STATE AND
LOCAL CODE.

2.) INTERCONNECTION OF SUPPLY PIPING BELOW FLOOR AND BETWEEN UNITS TO BE
COMPLETED ON SITE BY OTHERS TO STATE AND LOCAL CODE.

3.) EXTERIOR FAUCETS HOSE BIBS OR WALL HYDRANTS (WATER SUPPLY OUTLETS WITH
HOSE THREADS) SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A VACUUM BREAKER, INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. EXTERIOR FAUCETS ARE
INSTALLED BY OTHERS AT SITE.

4.) SHOWERS, BATH TUBS AND TUB/SHOWERS COMBINATIONS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH
CONTROL VALVES OF THE PRESSURE BALANCE, THERMOSTATIC MIXING OR
COMBINATION PRESSURE BALANCE/ THERMOSTATIC MIXING WITH HIGH LIMIT STOPS
THAT SHALL BE SET TO LIMIT WATER TEMPERATURE TO A MAXIMUM OF 120 DEGREES.

5.) MAIN SHUT OFF VALVE TO BE A FULL WAY VALVE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY
OTHERS AT SITE.

6.) WATER HEATERS SHALL CONFORM TO THE ENERGY REQUIREMENTS OF THE
APPLICABLE CODE.

7.) WATER HEATERS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A SEPARATE PRESSURE-RELIEF VALVE
AND SEPARATE TEMPERATURE-RELIEF VALVE OR A COMBINATION.

8.) VALVES SERVING INDIVIDUAL FIXTURES, APPLIANCES, RISERS AND BRANCHES SHALL
BE INSTALLED PER P2903.9.3

9.) INSTALL WATTER HAMMER ARRESTORS AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE QUICK CLOSING
VALVES ARE UTILIZED.

20'-8"

LISTING
AGENCY
APPROVAL

Thessa prirds comply with the Forida

[ Buiding Act of 1078 C:

Coda and adhers o th following crilere:
CONST, TYPE VB

196 1/4 OPT

ALLOWABLE NO.
OF FLOORS 1
WINDVELOCITY 150 (3 880)
FIRE RATING OF
EXT. WALLS 0
PLAN NO. 2102.-0744F
i
APPROVAL DATE I_mm%\
MANUFACTURER PHH
"___ggggzgm zo WASHER
. oot
L/SiNK
H(W(C| ’
COA #1025 £ 290 40
iz
&
ol =
]
o OPT 1/2 BATH
o vy
9|||l|.
3
e[S
~
MATER Erﬂlw
L]
Ty
ﬂmaw t o
OPT BATH | Le/ie
so
i © 489 LAVY
50 3/4 17
OPT
o
LAY
OPT

DESIGN BASED ON 40 TO 49 PSI
PRESSURE RANGE & MDL = 99.39 FT.

(100" COLUMN)
ALL PIPING MATERIAL IS CROSSLINKED POLYETHYLENE (PEX) TUBING

ALL WATER LINES ARE TO
BE SECURED 32" O.C.

ALL DIMENSIONS
ARE CUT LENGTHS

1/2" PIPE
3/4" PIPE
1" PIPE

Jmmmwmemmenn 1,25" PIPE
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Harbor
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ALL DIMENSIONS
ARE CUT LENGTHS

—— 1/2” PIPE
3 /4" PIPE
smmnn 1" PIPE

NOTE: ADD SHUT-OFF VALVE

HOT ﬂ“ﬂ

NOTE: INSTALL WATER HEATER PAN

LISTING
AGENCY
APPROVAL

“Thesa prints comply with the Fiorida
Manitachured Bulding Ad of 1878
(Code and adhers o the folowing criteria:
CONST. TYPE VB
OCCUPANCY R3

_r.r_.g).wrmzo,

OF FLOORS 1

WIND VELOCITY 150 (3 sec)

FIRE RATING OF

EXT. WALLS 0
2102.0744F

ALLOW. FLOOR
LOAD 40
MANUFACTURER PHH

HIGH VELOCITY
HURRICANE ZONE Z o

H W (C

COA #1025

DESIGN BASED ON 40 TO 49 PS
PRESSURE RANGE & MDL = 124.0FT.

(150" COLUMN)
ALL PIPING MATERIAL IS CROSSLINKED POLYETHYLENE (PEX) TUBING

JEE WASHER ———
EREP ]
o :
ko
o i
KIT. wn i
131 ShK 290 40
25
o™
=~k
ooy 9
SN OPT 1/2 BATH
N 44 1/2uw 731/2 e
35
COLD =oes
WATER TuB/SIWR o
2= BN
3ES wy (N2
! 19
OPT BATH [ T==OPT 3
20'~8" NG 39'—1" v

79

196 1/40PT = 1ye20 / ﬂ._\ 17
‘%qom« 3/4" WITHOUT OPT BAAAS

LAVY
0

|

NOTES:
1.) WATER SUPPLY PIPING SHALL BE TYPE "L' COPPER, CPVC, CROSS LINKED POLYETHYLENE OR OTHER MATERIALS APPROVED FOR USAGE PER STATE AND LOCAL CODE.
2.) INTERCONNECTION OF SUPPLY PIPING BELOW FLOOR AND BETWEEN UNITS TO BE COMPLETED ON SITE BY OTHERS TO STATE AND LOCAL CODE.

3.) EXTERIOR FAUCETS HOSE BIBS OR WALL HYDRANTS (WATER SUPPLY OUTLETS WITH HOSE THREADS) SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A VACUUM BREAKER, INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS. EXTERIOR FAUCETS ARE INSTALLED BY OTHERS AT SITE.

4.) SHOWERS, BATH TUBS AND TUB/SHOWERS COMBINATIONS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH CONTROL VALVES OF THE PRESSURE BALANCE, THERMOSTATIC MIXING OR COMBINATION PRESSURE BALANCE/
THERMOSTATIC MIXING WITH HIGH LIMIT STOPS THAT SHALL BE SET TO LIMIT WATER TEMPERATURE TO A MAXIMUM OF 120 DEGREES.

5.) MAIN SHUT OFF VALVE TO BE A FULL WAY VALVE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS AT SITE.

6.) WATER HEATERS SHALL CONFORM TO THE ENERGY REQUIREMENTS OF THE APPLICABLE CODE.

7.) WATER HEATERS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A SEPARATE PRESSURE-RELIEF VALVE AND SEPARATE TEMPERATURE-RELIEF VALVE OR A COMBINATION.
8.) VALVES SERVING INDIVIDUAL FIXTURES, APPLIANCES, RISERS AND BRANCHES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER P2903.9.3

9) INSTALL WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE QUICK CLOSING VALVES ARE UTILIZED.
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150 MPH

1. Roof trusses installed at 16" 0.c. maximum spacing are allowed in buildin

2. All flex duct is Class 1, U.L.
3. All flex duct installed below

gs desi
181 with minimum R-6 insulation (in attic with insula

the building shall be Class 1, U.L. 181 exterior rated duct with a minimum R-8 insulation.

tion).

4. Return air balance (from room to room) may be achieved through the installation of "jump ducts" (in ceiling retumn air pathways)

, undercut doors, and/or return air grills.

5. All gable endwalls shall be braced in accordance with P

alm Harbor Home's Florida Modular Construction Manual.

gned to comply with a maximum 150 mph wind load.

: £z £y epzg3s szgs BV
6. All exhaust fans/vents shall be ducted to the exterior of the structure. 2 2 HYELERSS 5 3
7. Roof ventilation may be accomplished through the use of either ventilated eaves, roof vents or ridge ventilation. Either or all of &5 a0 Eg i §§ - E- >
these methods may also be used separately or in combination to provide the minimum required roof ventilation of 1/150. § n g g E 58 b Q i !:Eg %Q‘i’,
8. All air supply registers are adjustabl t where otherwi ified on the plans (in ceiling "jump ducts” for ret 2 g2 83 82 6 238 0Z3
i justable, except where otherwise specified on the plans (in ceiling "jump ducts” for return g §“‘ £33
air purposes are NOT adjustable and remain in the always open position). Zz ki3 8 '§§ w
9. All Return Air Grills to be 21" x 26" @ O ERRF § i ;g
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NOTES:

3) RESERVED.

4) MINIMUM CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH (fc') IS 2000 PSI AFTER 28 DAYS.

5) MINIMUM CLEARANCE IN CRAWL SPACE IS 18" BETWEEN GROUND AND WOOD FRAMING.
6) FOUNDATION WALLS ARE POURED CONCRETE OR FULLY MORTARED CONCRETE BLOCK (CMU).
7) DESIGN BASED ON 20 PSF ROOF LIVE LOAD & 40 PSFFLOOR LIVE LOAD.

1) CRAWL SPACE ACCESS OPENING MUST BE 24" WIDE X 18" HIGH OR AS MANDATED BY LOCAL CODES. ACCESS MAY BE LOCATED ANYWHERE
EXCEPT UNDER DOORS, PORCHES AND SHEAR WALLS.
2) CRAWL SPACE VENTILATION OPENINGS REQUIRED WITHIN 36" OF EACH CORNER OR AS MANDATED BY LOCAL CODE.

SEE FP-7.1 - 7.3 FOR DETAILS, NOTES, AND TABLES.

IMPORTANT:

OVER ALL FOUNDATION WIDTH
INCLUDES 2" TO ALLOW FOR
MATING WALL SHEATHING GAP

(O INDICATES THE SHEARWALL LOCATIONS

SEE SHEAR WALL SUMMARY FOR ANCHORAGE
AND FOUNDATION REQUIREMENTS AT SHEAR

13'-5"

13" 4"

13"-5"

CONCRETE CURING TIME:

JOIST AND SILL PLATE.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI-308, MAINTAIN CURING MEASURES BEFORE CONSTRUCTION ON
CONCRETE FOUNDATION COMPONENTS BEGINS, UNTIL A MINIMUM OF 70 % OF THE SPECIFIED 28-DAY
OMPRESSIVE STRENGTH HAS BEEN ACHIEVED. THE RECOMMENDED TIME TO ATTAIN THIS LEVEL OF
STRENGTH IS 7 DAYS FOR ASTM C150 TYPE 1 MIXTURES AND 10 DAYS FOR TYPE Il MIXTURES. "IN
SERVICE" LOADING (FULL DESIGN LIVE & DEAD LOADS) MAY NOT BE APPLIED UNTIL THE 28 DAY
DURATION HAS ELAPSED FOR ACHIEVING FULL STRENGTH.
STANDARD FASTENING OF HOUSE TO FOUNDATION - ALL SEISMIC ZONES TOENAIL PERIMETER JOIST
TO SILL PLATE WITH 16d NAILS PER CHARTS ON PAGES FP-7.2 & 7.3. FOR SEISMIC ZONES DO AND
ABOVE - ADD 4" STRIP OF SHEATHING (MIN.) & FASTEN WITH .099 NAILS @4" O.C. INTO PERIMETER

R _STANDAR - A
PORCHES, ETC., AGAINST THE FACTORY SERIALI

FOR CABLING OR STRAPPING WALL LOGATIONS SHOWN.
8) LOCAL SITE CONDITIONS WHICH VARY SUBSTANTIALLY FROM ASSUMPTIONS NOTED ON THIS DRAWING, MAY AT THE DISCRETION OF THE LOCAL WHEN CRANE SET.
BUILDING OFFICIAL, REQUIRE A FOUNDATION DESIGNED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER WHO IS FAMILIAR WITH THE SPECIFIC SITE CONDITIONS.
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Foundation Shear Wall General Notes:

1. Connection requirements shown in Columns A through H apply to shear walls in end walls only.

2. Side wall connections are shown above the header of each table.

Rim to Sill Plate: Toe-nail the floor rim along the side wallls to the sill plate with 0.131x3" nails at spacing shown in the appropriate table.
Anchor spacing along Side Walls: Anchorage at the foundation walls along each side wall consists of securing the pressure treated sill

plate (S. Pine or  better) to the foundation wall with .m... diameter Simpson or equal
as indicated in the appropriate table header.

Wedge-All anchor bolts with 27" minimum embedment spaced

3. Use stainless steel fasteners with stainless steel connectors for all steel in contact with pressure treated lumber, or use hot-dipped galvanized

fasteners (ASTM A153) with galvanized connectors (ASTM A653).

Foundation Shear Wall Table Notes:

Letters in the table column headings (A through H) correspond with notes below. Refer to the typical foundation print for shear wall locations

corresponding to alpha-numeric designationsshown in first table column.

A. Minimum footer width for the full width of the unit endwall the shear section(s) is/are in. See column D for the number of horizontal bars

required in this footer. See details below.
B. Minimum footer depth for the full width of the unit end wall the shear section(s)

of footer. See details below.

is/are in.

C. Required spacing and size of the vertical rebar continuous from the lintel horizontal bar to the footing horizontal rebar. See details below.
D. Required number and size of the horizontal rebar in the footing to be placed on chairs per code. Rebar is continuous (lapped) for the full length

E. Required spacing of anchors from end joist of the module to the lintel horizontal rebar in the case of Simpson MAS connectors. When MAS or
equal connectors are NOT used and another connector is not specified in this column, the connection must be designed by a local registered

engineer. See details below.

F.  This column applies only when a Simpson MAS or equal connector is not used. In this case, a 4" sheathing strip is fastened with 0.099 x 1 3"
nails into the sill plate and the end joist, at the maximum spacing indicated in column F.

G. Moment shown is in ft-lbs and is provided for a designer's use in case this foundation design is not practical or desired and an alternae
foundation design is to be engineered. For elevated (stilt) sets this moment must be used to determine the required anchorage and foundation

design.

Sill plate

Shear wall to Foundation
\

Simpson MAS or equal
\ connectors* (spaced per

Typ. shea L-Column E) attached to

rwall
the front face of the end
\ joist.

Harizontal rebar

FLOOR FRAMING
PER FACTORY DESIGN

/|
\m 145 grade 40 min.

Vertical #4 rebar

Horizontal Rebar
Per Column D

CMU or Poured Concrete Detail
Under Shearwalls

Simpson (or equal) MAS
connector* hooked to #5 rebar.
Fasten to rim joist with 6- 10d x

Note: Footer width and thickness as shown in Columns
A & B, are required only under the respective end shear
wall, and extends the full width of the end wall,

regardless of the shear segment(s) location or combined
length(s). For side wall footer dimensions refer to other

11/2" nails* details.

Note: Block foundation shown.
. Alternate concrete wall may be poured
with same steel reinforcing.

| Floor System

\ Lintel Block

*Connectors & fasteners in contact
with pressure treated lumber must be

18" Min.

5 — - = = T — spaced per Column C 6 Mil Vapor hot dipped galvanized to G185,
o - (e g xm_.mam_./ ZMAX, or stainless steel.
BRERE £ 2F — twtin. depth
i T3] T Min. depth jesanng
i — e I Column B
Horz. #4 Rebar
Column D

Column A

See FP-7.3
For Foundation
Shear Wall Tables
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Stem Wall Details - Continuous Center Line
7/16 RATED SHEATHING Marriage Wall
FASTEN TO RIDGE RAIL
W/15GA STAPLES @2 1
/MIN 1" PENETRATI

\I._m‘ FELT OR EQUIVALENT
FIBER GLASS SHINGLES
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D225 OR D3462.
U.L. CLASS A FIRE RATING

U.L. 887 WIND RESISTANCE
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS

Modular Home double 2x10 rim joist
existing on home - factory installed

SHINGLE CAP

GALV. METAL CLOSEUP STRIP Pressure treated 2x8 SYP sill plate

\ / Max centerline opening based on

footer capactiy is 18'-9".
Typical 2x10 Floor Jois

or greater — 2x8 :::Z/

Pl

N\

Notes:

1. Foundation and its structural elements shall be capable of accommodating all
superimposed live, dead and other loads in accordance with applicable codes and all
lateral loads in accordance with accepted design practices.

¥ L

Typical 2x10 Floor Joist
or greater — 2x8 min

S

Palm
Harbor
Homes

2. Lots shall be provided with drainage and shall be graded so as to drain surface INSTRUCTIONS.
water away from foundation walls - by lot owner. /"] Toe screw wiiB x 3 112" om_”m.u_na\ 0 7 g F— ) R P— COPYRIGHT (©) 2006
3. Materials shall conform to applicable standards and codes. 3/8" X 5" LAGS serews = uwwﬂ_,amsu%mmm ,.mwnm w__,un.m,. i mﬂ%ﬂ:& mw_,_: an%o?»w cw_ mw, o.c. atall sides uan_ within 12"| Palm Harbor Homes, Inc.
4. Concrete subject to weathering shall have a minimum compressive strength and air g, 2ls 05 MAXMUM 3 X Rua ofcomans, p. apply andfssien pes mecURcRNwE All Rights Reserved
content in accordance with code - 3000 psi concrete minimum. ROOF CLOSE—UP m Concrete Pour \-—— recommendations only. Plant
5. All exterior walls, bearing walls, columns, and piers shall be supported on continuous INDIVIDUAL SECTIONS SHOWN SEPERATED FOR CLARITY & N 8 x 8 x 16 cell block mortared joints Location: PLANT CITY
solid concrete footings which shall be of sufficient design to support safely the loads 4 L F.-1 max. height 60" and filld with mortar. Prant 06/09
imposed as determined from the character of the soil and shall in all cases extend " 1 ... = vt VotuIr ALY 0.5 IR et
below the frost line. FASTEN To RBGE RAIL . _ bl - S o e By: DWH
6. Foundation walls shall be constructed in accordance with the code and not less than WA 1= PERETRATON - O/C MAX - | |--Grade |—I | |—— oo el Ll | Gormde] | bl | el Date:

& Pipnaligs oALY. METAL cLoseLp : 1= Fuli={l=1=l1=I1l= 07/07/08
as shown on the drawings. 5# FELT OR EQUIVALENT : Assume 1,500 PSF Soil’| | | = 4" min. extension @ vert bar bend w/135° turn- —
7. Foundations shall extend not less than 12 inches below the finished natural grade or \1 FIBER GLASS SHNGLES r is grade 40 min. sa_maﬂawh_ mmimnm_ E _ m _ [ |—I | — Seres:  TIMBERLAND
engineered fill and in no case less than the frost line depth. Footings on soil with lower GRS At e L Ll 1l = _ - Model
allowable soil pressure shall be designed in accordance with accepted engineering 3/8" X 5" LAGS ISSTALLED FER AMEAGIURERS Continuous footer w/2 - #5 min. Number: FMX4766D
practice. However, where there is evidence that the ground water table can rise to g oS OC, MAXMUM %a_an.n SJ m.._.,mﬂw%n_ﬁ o_ﬂwoﬁ Page FP-7.2
within 8 inches of the finished grade at the building site, the building official may require or see alemate Indiduel oo ol :
that the grade on the under - floor space be as high as the outside finished grade, TAG/TRUE_TRIP—ROOF CLOSE—UP ; ; PR
unless an approved drainage system is provided. Termite shields and/or protection WOIVIDUAL SECTIONS' SHOM SEPERATED FOR CLARITY Stem Wall Details - Side Walls T ——
shall be provided as per code. Local and state requirements for footings may exceed dw__ hmﬁ% ,“om____: ww_mmawsnmmi_mua FOUNDATION DETAILS
that shown on drawings. If any questions, contact your local building inspectors COLUMN STUDS b COLUMN STUDS sill plate to bottom of floor system w/16d
Qmum_..m_.__._m:ﬁ. (galvanized) commoen nails @ 1 1/2"
8. Crawl spaces under buildings without basements shall be ventilated by approved SUPPORT WALL m M_”rm_mmwﬂ%_uw_w .muumﬁ Mm._ Mwum_wu_“ _
mechanical means or by openings in the foundation walls. Openings shall be arranged / \l cdlid ] screws @ 8" o.c. along end walls and
to provide cross ventilation and shall be covered with corrosion-resistant wire mesh of - w m_“_m._m *.m“.ﬂmrm__.“.m_.__wowﬁﬂmuw. Vo insalied by ine Betory,
not less than 1/4 inch nor more than 1/2 inch in any dimension. Openings in foundation .\_\ ™~ \ . n,w Pressure treated 2x8 SYP sill plate ~ Simpson Strong-Tie
walls shall have a net area of not less than 1 sq.ft. for each 150 sq.ft. of crawl space. _ 2x10 NO.3 wuvumh ! / / mud sill anchor "MAS" or equiv.
Crawl space access of minimum 18" x 24" is required. ._m.u%\_wm&:““.g %nﬂnmu CENTERLINE JOIST MM spacing of sill anchor to be 23" o.c. at \P—UU—.O<NHW

- & Typical 2x10 Flgor Jo all sides and within 12" of comers, typ.

9. Mortar shall be type "M" or "S @p or greater — 2xB min anply and Fislan pat FanORCkisg PE.
10. Proper support and tying down of your home are very important. Walls shall be as ﬁ a Concrete Poured - recommendations only. Robert E. Gregg
shown on the plan as prescribed on other details. The construction is designed for a ! i e cxivn 8x 8 x 16 cell block mortared joints R.A.
continuous support at the perimeter and the center-line. Alternate foundations to the o around homeTied. oo — max. height 48" and filled with mortar.

t it at the peri o the cendsedina: Al f ! d home filed. ~—CFT— 630 Chestnut Street
stem wall set included may be installed if a continuous support is provided to include a OO\ CONTINJOUS FOUNDATION WAL m =TT | 1 | o= | | | I= O_mm_‘ém.ﬁm_.. Fl wwﬂmm_
minimum of 1 1/2" of the bearing for the end of each floor joist, and the alternate AROUND PERIMETER E : T 1E.L._|I._|_]_'3_ _ _4 FL. Lic. No. 9927 |
foundation is designed by a registered professional engineer. The foundation and o =T H _ _ T.ndl;a o SR o b Phone 727-796-8774
anchorage to the foundation of the unit to the foundation must be capable of _ _ [=—=Lwalls (4' 0.c. @ end walls) lap joints
withstanding uplift loads of 515#/ft along the sidewalls and center-line wall and 590#/ft ”A = ﬁ_u.ﬂdml_ _ = _ _ ml_ = .|._ ‘ _l_ _ _u H_m, a__::___ :a_“s Mcamzwm_.%a_& rebar
sliding combined load - 2004 FBC, Residential Code w \ 05, 06, 07 supple. i b b=l =l 6 Pl Lo TR R
11. Minimum soil bearing capacity shall be 1500 PSF. 150 MPH Maximum —| | E F [ T i e
12. For 20 PSF live roof loads only. ] e e SR 3 Pary:

13. If site conditions vary from those listed or if a different setup is desired, consult a Note: Assume 1,500 PSF Soil - {5 rebar gortinuous arourd fooke :
rofessional enai “ 3 All rebar is grade 40 min. w/deformed on chars min. 3" off dirt, lap joints 25 Hilborn,Werner,Carter
p engineer for a new or altered design. min .
surface ; and Associates(HWC)

74. Soil bearing to be determined by test or by building official having jurisdiction at the
set up site.

Foundation Systems:
In accordance with the requirements of the Florida Department of Community Affairs, these building plans DO NOT contain Foundation support and tie-down system details (any foundations that are included in the plan are considered options only).

1. Unless otherwise specified in this package, Palm Harbor Homes, Plant City, Florida, REQUIRES that ALL modular buildings be installed on a continuous permanent stem wall foundation. It is the responsibility of the contractor and/or retailer to verify that any foundation systems are in
compliance with ALL applicable codes for the area in which the building is being installed. Palm Harbor Homes is NOT responsible for verifying local foundation requirements. When Palm Harbor Homes and/or its engineer provide a foundation plan, the contractor andlor retailer shall
maintain responsibility for verifying compliance to local codes.

2. Homes may be "stilt set" when the foundation system is designed by a local Registered Professional Engineer (by-others). All stilt foundation systems shall provide support to the buildings structural components in the same manner as prescribed by the details for stem-wall
foundations. Tie-down methods to be designed by-others. The maximum mean roof height (MRH), as prescribed on this plan, shall not be exceeded. (See General Notes above).

3. When foundation plans are designed by others, Palm Harbor Homes and its third party approval agency(s) along with the architect and/or the engineer of the building plans shall not be held responsible or liable for the foundation design and/or consequential performance of the
superstructures structural components and systems relating thereto.

4.In ALL cases (regardiess of who designs the foundation) the following requirements shall be meet:
a. The foundation and its structural elements shall be capable of accommodating all superimposed live, dead and other loads in accordance with applicable codes and all lateral loads in accordance with accepted design practices.

b. Concrete subject to weathering shall have a minimum compressive strength and air content in accordance with the Florida Building Code - 3000 p.s.i. concrete minimum.
c. Foundation and anchorage of the building to the foundation shall be capable of withstanding a minimum of 515#/ft uplift along the sidewalls and the marriage line(s) and a minimum of 590#/ft sliding load over ALL connection point (foundation walls).

5. ALL foundation systems shall be designed by a Registered Professional Engineer or Architect licensed for the area in which the building is being installed.
6. ALL foundation and tie-down systems are subject to approval and inspection by the local jurisdiction having authority. It is the responsibility of the contractor and/or retailer to ensure compliance to applicable codes, obtain required permits and schedule required inspections.

7. ALL modular buildings shall be installed (set-up) by a licensed building contractor.

1627 South Myrtle Ave
Clearwater, FL. 33756

Plan Number:
2102-0744F

State:

\PPROVED AUG 0 5 2008

8. The licensed building constractor is responsible for verifying that the size, shape, height etc... of any supplied details or plans corresponds with the building being installed.
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SHEAR WALLS COPYRIGHT (©) 2006
e nal e Palm Harbor Homes, Inc
Wi Spusc: 22 mxuowca"n Sids Mol HT(in.): 108_Max Elev(in.):120 Froming: 240 Wind Speed:140 Exposure:C __Side Wall HT(in.):108 Max Elev(in.):120 Framing: 2x6 Al Riohis Restrved
A&B evated Stilt Foundation — Designed by Others __ i i Elevated Stilt Foundation — Designed by Others ghts kese:
A B c D E F G Plant
A e c o [ & | - E o PLANT CITY
[ Min. Min. Vertical Sim ; Location:
Shear | Footer | Footer ?x&ﬁ uwlmzﬂ“ MAS Conn wmmnn””_q%___ Bottom m Shear | o, Min. | #4 Vertical |No of #4 | Simpson | Sheathing | Moment ot Plant
Wall Width(in) |Depth(in)|Spacing(i )| Reb : ) P . i 8ar | Footer | Footer Rebar Horizontal |[MAS Conn |Strip to Sill| Bottom of ) O@\O@
n)[Depth(in)jSpacing(in o.c.)) Rebars | (in o) | and Ra Unit Floor Wall | width(in) |Depth(in)|Spacing(in o.c.)| Rebars | (in o.c.) | and Rall | Unit Floor Mcacmﬁ
A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 46083 ry N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 20144 mqm,_s.._ DWH
8 LA L WA N/& I N/A H/A 40083 B_| N/A | N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 40144 e
C ”\> N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 46083 C N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 40144 ’ 07/07/08
2 /A | N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 46083 D N/A | NJA N/A N/A N/A N/A 40144 Sees TIMBERLAND
Model
Numper: FMX4766D
Page
Number: FP-7.3
SIDE WALLS SIDE WALLS Designation:
_ Number of Number of _
Location Minimum Footer Size Horizontal | Vertical Rebar Spacing Location Minimum Footer Size Horizontal | Vertical Rebar Spacing | m_n_ m<<>~l_| -__.>m_lmm
| Rebar Rebar mb
6 FT. End Zone =| 12 Wide x 36.5 Deep 5 | 233 inches o/c | |6 FT. End Zone = 12 Wide x 28.7 Deep | 4 | 27.4 inches o/c
Interior Zone = 12 Wide x 36.5 Deep 5 _ 31.7 inches o/c | Interior Zone = 12 Wide x 28.7 Deep | 4 | 37.6 Inches o/c I
Rim to Sill Plate: 7.38 inches o/c. _ Rim to Sill Plate: B.48 inches o/c. Rev. By: —
Anchor Spacing Along Side Walls: 40.99 inches o/c. | | Anchor Spacing Along Side Walls: 47.08 inches o/c. | Revision: —
SHEAR WALLS SHEAR WALLS
[Wind Speed:150 Exposure:C  Side Wall HT(in.): 108 Max Elev(in.):24 Framing: Nx.mm Iwind Speed: 140 Exposure:C  Side Wall HT(in.): 108 Max Elev(in.): 24 Framing: 2x6
|
A &B ] A& B
A B s D E F G A B c D E F G | >UU_.O<m_m
sh Min. Min. #4 Vertical | No of #4 | Simpson Sheathing | Moment at _ Min. Min. #4 Vertical | No of #4 | Simpson | Sheathing | Moment at
snn__. Footer | Footer Rebar Horizontal [MAS Conn|Strip to Sill| Bottom of mﬂ@n_‘ Fokee | Tooter e Horizontal [ MAS Conn|Strip to Sil| Bottom of PE _N —U rt m nw
Width(in) |[Depth(in)|Spacing(in o.c.)| Rebars | (in o.c.) | and Rail Unit Floor | [ ¢ Width(in) |Depth(in)|Spacing(in o.c.)] Rebars | (in o.c.) | and Rail Unit Floor obe . bregg
A 36 18 48 7 13 N/A 41304 A 34 16 54 6 15 N/A 35981 x.} I
B 36 18 48 7 3 N/A #1304 B 34 16 54 6 15 N/A 35081 630 Chestnut Street
c 36 18 48 7 13 N/A 41304 c 34 16 54 6 15 N/A 35981 Clearwater, FL. 33756
D 36 18 48 7 13 N/A 41304 D 34 16 54 6 15 N/A 35981 FL. Lic. No. 9927
Phone 727-796-8774
I
|
3rd Party:
Hilborn,Werner,Carter
SIDE_WALLS | & A SIDE WALLS _ and Associates(HWC)
I Number of | [ Number of |
__ Location _ Minimum Footer Size _ Horizontal _ Vertical Rebar Spacing _ Location _ Minimum Footer Size Horizontal | Vertical Rebar Spacing _ 1627 mocﬂj zu\—-n_m Ave
| | Rebar i Rebar
6 FT. End Zone =| 12 Wide x 26.2 Deep | 4 | Error 2015 | [6 FT. End Zone =| 12 Wide x 21.4 Deep 3 32.8 inches o/c | Clearwater, FL. 33756
| Interior Zone =| 12 Wide x 26.2 Deep | 4 | Error 2015 _ | Interior Zone = 12 Wide x 21.4 Deep 3 45.5 inches o/c | |
_ Rim to Sill Plate: 8.81 Inches o/c. Rim to Sill Plate: 9.83 inches o/c. _
| .
| Anchor Spacing Along Side Walls: 48.92 inches o/c. | | Anchor Spacing Along Side Walls: 54.58 inches o/c, | _U_m3 Number:
. SHEAR WALLS SHEAR WALLS - N‘_ ONID.NL.L.—”
|Wind Speed: 130 Exposure:C  Side Wall HT(in.): 108 Max Elev(in.); 120 Framing: Mxm \Wind, Speed: 130 Exposure:C.,  Side Wall HT(in.): 108 Max Elev(in.): 24 ﬂ__.nn..inuuxm State:
A&B.| Elevated Stilt Foundation — Designed by Others A&B | N _ !
[ A B c D B F G _ A B c D E F G _ : I
_ Min. Min. | #4 Vertical [No of #4 | Simpson | Sheathing | Moment at | Min. Min. #4 Vertical | No of Simpson | Sheathing | Moment at
| mﬂnomq Footer | Footer Rebar Horizontal |MAS Conn|strip to Sill| Bottom of | mﬂnm_. Footer | Footer Rebar _._oluo:ﬂ“_, MAS Conn|strip to Sill| Bottom of
| Width(in) |Depth(in)|Spacing(in o.c.)] Rebars | (in o.c.) | and Rall Unit Floor Y Width(in) |Depth(in)[Spacing(in o.c.)] Rebars | (in o.c.) | and Rail Unit Floor
A N/A NHEA N/A NAA NYA N/A N/N/A N/AN /A N/A 3464 34614 A 32 14 B1 5 17 N/A 31024
B H/A NMEA N/A NJA NYA N/A N/MN/A N/AN /A N/A 34604 34614 B 32 14 61 5 17 N/A 31024
c /A || NHKA | | N/JANJA  NYA N/A] IN/N/A] [N/AN/A N/A 34604 34614 c 32 14 61 5 17 N/A 31024
D /A [[NHFA T N/ANJA— NYA N/A||N/NJA| [N/ANJA \/A 34604 34614 D 32 14 61 5 17 N/A 31024




LISTING 60,000 BTU'S

RANGE

COMBUSTIO
COMBUS TION
PER MANFACTU

N AR INTAKE,

GAS VENITING,

RERS INSRUCTIONS

LISTED EXTERIOR
FLEX QUICK DISCONNECT
DEVICE AT CROSSOVER

1’_0 A\mu_/x_ 3/4” INLET

AGENCY -—
APPROVAL
These prints comply with the Florida

Manufactured Building Act of 1979 Construction
Code and adhere to the following criteria:

CONST.TYPE  __ VB
OCCUPANCY R-3
ALLOWABLE NO.

OF FLOORS 1
WIND VELOCITY 150 (3 sec)
FIRE RATING OF

EXT. WALLS 0
PLAN NO. 2102-0744F

ALLOW. FLOOR
LOAD

40
APPROVAL DATE % 5 (00
MANUFACTURER PHH

I_01<m_|00_._.<
HURRICANE ZONE Z O

COA # 1025

TYPICAL
FITTING |

LISTED FLEX
CONNECTOR AT
EACH APPLIANCE [ 11is DETAIL IS

\\

//ﬁ/x_u.

RISER

FOR ALL APPLIANCE
INSTALLATIONS
IN THIS MODEL

TYPICAL LISTED
2 SHUT OFF VALVE
AT EACH APPLIANCE

22,000 BTU'S
DRYER

e= TYPICAL 1/2" PIPE
RISER @ EACH APPLIANCE

IRON PIPING
1 /2" PIPE

MAIN PIPE RUN

MAXIMUM OVERALL
DEVELOPED LENGTH

3/4” PIPE

38" —10"
TOTAL BTU'S
82,000
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